AUSTRALIAN RANKING LIST 2018

Rankings taken from 1st January to 9th August

Compiled by Lyndall Green
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Ngaire Hollands, Owen Davies, Bre Clement, Mick Morris

Please send any corrections and omissions to:

Lyndall Green
Email: lyndalljuliegreen@gmail.com
Phone: 0488 623636

EVENT WIND NAME

MEN

60 METRES

UNDER 16

7.51 -2.4 Jake Teague

7.53 +0.2  Sam Chen

7.58 nwi Joel Rompis

7.60 +0.7  Jacob Hristianopoulos
7.67 nwi James Hackett

7.68 nwi Owen Martin

7.73 +0.1 Harry Miller

7.79 -2.2 Thomas Parker

7.85 nwi Ethan Dunn

7.95 -0.1 Nicholas Downing
7.95 +0.7 Ifeanyi David Okiwelu
7.98 nwi Orion Matthews

7.99 -0.1 Jack Bridges
UNDER 14

7.68 nwi Owen Martin

7.85 nwi Ethan Dunn

7.95 +0.7 Ifeanyi David Okiwelu
8.48 +0.1  Victor Huang

8.49 -0.1 Calem Brown

wind-assisted

100 YARDS

100 METRES

UNDER 16

11.02 +1.6  Jack Hornery
11.12 -0.5 Antonio Vaitohi
11.12 nwi Laud Codjoe
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PLACE VENUE

Perth
Wollongong
Adelaide
Perth
Adelaide
Adelaide
Brisbane
Perth
Adelaide
Wollongong
Perth

Sippy Downs
Wollongong

Adelaide
Adelaide
Perth
Brisbane
Wollongong

Sydney
Melbourne
Gold Coast

DATE

10-Mar
13-Jan
13-Jan
10-Mar
13-Jan
13-Jan
8-Jul
10-Mar
13-Jan
13-Jan
10-Mar
14-Feb
13-Jan

13-Jan
13-Jan
10-Mar
8-Jul
13-Jan

18-Mar
24-Feb
28-Apr



11.18
11.18
11.19
11.21
11.27
11.31
11.32
11.36
11.40
11.44
11.49
11.50
11.53
11.54
11.54
11.52
11.58
11.61
11.61
11.64
11.69
11.72
11.74
11.74
11.75
11.75
11.75
11.76
11.76
11.77
11.78
11.79
11.79
11.81
11.83
11.83
11.83
11.84
11.87
11.87
11.87
11.87
11.87
11.87
11.88
11.88
11.89
11.90
11.90
11.91

+1.6
+1.6
+0.9
-0.5
+0.8
+0.9
+1.6
-0.5
+0.9
nwi
nwi
+0.9
+0.9
+1.8
+1.8
+0.9
+0.9
nwi
nwi
+0.3
nwi
+0.9
+1.6
nwi
+0.4
nwi
nwi
-0.8
-0.5
-1.0
-0.5
-0.5
nwi
nwi
nwi
nwi
nwi
nwi
+0.8
-0.5
nwi
nwi
nwi
nwi
+1.7
nwi
nwi
nwi
nwi
nwi

Max Mandera

Axel Woods

Jake Teague
Tynan Neverceral
Baye Agostino
Cameron Steer
Jack Lewis

Mark Wood

Jack Boulton
Benjamin Esquilant
Donovan Bradshaw
Hugh Sharman
Kaleb Clark

Jai McPherson
Riley Hemsworth
Campbell Chesser
Jai Gordon
Matthew Payne
Sylvester Amon
Gus Simpfendorfer
Kai Thompson
Dylan De Domizio
Bernard Bolum
Connor Bond
Thomas Parker
Joshua Leaupepe
Ifeanyi David Okiwelu
Augustine Morris
Jamie Grech
Hamish Poulter
Cadyn Howden
Dylan Kruck
Connor Sully
James Hackett
Ezekiel Blyton
Austin Tetteh
Guillaume Ros-Smith
Joshua Hwaba
Sean Oikawa
Keanu Bannan
Alexander Peel
Rhys Walker

Jake Elton
Frankleen Newah - Jarfoi
Jayden Lilley

Sam Chen

Carlos Egan
Jeremy Boys
Jordan-Blaze Lightbourn
Aidan Murphy
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190503
200503
070103
271103
170103
060203
190303
110903
150604
150403
200504
070104
140404
010103
241003
270403
180503
060304
061103
070204
090403
030904
200203
020603
290103
300103
090405
300303
230903
310103
220403
070103
130303
160903
051103
031103
200604
270303
250503
101103
170203
120903
140104
010405

141003
280104
220603
130204
141003

qual
qual
qual
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qual
qual
qual
qual
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Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Canberra
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Wollongong
Canberra
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Melbourne
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Perth
Sydney
Gold Coast
Canberra
Melbourne
Newcastle
Melbourne
Brisbane
Sydney
Adelaide
Melbourne
Sydney
Adelaide
Gold Coast
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Gold Coast
Brisbane
Sydney
Aberfeldie
Brisbane
Perth
Adelaide

18-Mar
18-Mar
18-Mar
24-Feb
26-Jan
18-Mar
18-Mar
24-Feb
18-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
17-Mar
18-Mar
27-Jan
3-Mar
18-Mar
18-Mar
10-Mar
24-Mar
24-Feb
24-Mar
18-Mar
18-Mar
24-Mar
19-Jan
24-Mar
29-Apr
26-Jan
24-Feb
20-Jan
24-Feb
24-Feb
24-Mar
23-Mar
10-Mar
18-Mar
23-Mar
28-Apr
2-Feb
24-Feb
24-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
29-Apr
7-Jan
24-Mar
18-Feb
24-Mar
3-Mar
24-Jan



11.91 +0.4
11.91 nwi
11.92 nwi
11.92 nwi
11.92 nwi
11.95 +1.4
11.96 -0.5
11.96 +1.8
11.96 +0.9
11.97 +0.6
11.49 +0.4
11.98 +0.8
11.98 -0.6
11.98 nwi
11.98 nwi
11.99 +0.3

wind-assisted

10.89 +2.1
10.95 +2.1
10.97 +2.1
11.07 +2.1
11.20 +2.1
11.23 +2.2
11.34 +2.1
11.38 +2.2
11.42 +2.2
11.42 +2.2
11.48 +2.1
11.60 +2.2
11.63 +2.2
UNDER 14

11.75 nwi
11.87 nwi
11.98 nwi
12.00 nwi
12.19 +.5
12.20 nwi
12.24 nwi
12.30 nwi
12.41 -0.1
12.41 nwi
12.45 nwi
12.48 nwi
12.50 nwi
12.52 nwi
12.56 nwi
12.56 +0.7
12.57 nwi

Jacob Hristianopoulos
Mitchell Lightfoot
Jack Schneidereit
Jake Mclenaghan
Conrad Atkins

Zion Jenner

Charlie Froomes
Augustine Nketia Junior
Dylan Cope

lan NG

Christian Juriansz
Keirran Tran

Jac Schneidereit
Amalingnat Dorante
Daniel Cattana
Hamish Poulter

Antonio Vaitohi
Tynan Neveceral
Jack Hornery

Jake Teague

Baye Agostino
Jack Boulton

Laud Codjoe

Hugh Sharman
Kaleb Clark
Donovan Bradshaw
Max Mandera

Gus Simpfendorfer
Jack Schneidereit

Ifeanyi David Okiwelu
Frankleen Newah - Jarfoi
Lachlan Wood

Jacob Monaghan
Patrick Aquilina
Lachlan Marriner
Gabriel Doolan
Matthew O'Brien
Patrick Poulter
Rashid Kabba
Joshua Gedz

Austin Russell
Lachlan Jones
Cormack Morrison
Brian Santoso

Lester Long

Phoenix Bateman
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130803
220703
130104
060203
211103
210203
171103
220303
100904
060404

180304
130104
290604
091004
310103

070503
271103
140703
070103
170103
150604
190103
070104
140404
200504
190503
070204
130104

090405
010405
110505
130305
290705
030905
100605
130405
200405
131005
280105
220205
200205
080105
030905
050305
080205

20
eql4d

16
qual

3h2
qual

qual
qual
4
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Perth
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Brisbane
Brisbane
Melbourne
Canberra
Sydney
Brisbane
Gold Coast
Brisbane
Melbourne
Brisbane
Gold Coast
Ballarat

Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney

Gold Coast
Gold Coast
Sydney
Gold Coast
Ballarat
Melbourne
Gold Coast
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Gold Coast

1-Feb
24-Mar
10-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
13-Jan
24-Feb
24-Feb
18-Mar
13-Jan
13-Jul
24-Feb
24-Feb
24-Mar
29-Apr
27-Jan

18-Mar
18-Mar
18-Mar
18-Mar
18-Mar
17-Mar
18-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
18-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar

29-Apr
29-Apr
22-Feb
29-Apr
27-Jan
10-Mar
29-Apr
10-Mar
17-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
18-Feb
17-Mar
29-Apr



12.59 nwi
12.60 nwi
12.61 nwi
12.62 -0.1
12.65 +0.7
12.49 +0.2
12.69 +0.7
12.70 nwi
12.74 nwi
12.75 nwi
12.75 nwi
12.76 nwi
12.77 nwi
12.80 nwi
12.81 nwi
12.82 nwi
12.84 nwi
12.84 +1.1
12.85 nwi
12.86 nwi
12.87 nwi
12.88 nwi
12.90 -0.2

wind-assisted

12.55 +3.3
12.58 +3.3
200 METRES
UNDER 16

22.19 +1.5
22.50 -1.3
22.64 +1.0
22.67 -1.3
22.73 +0.8
22.83 nwi
22.85 +1.3
22.85 +1.3
22.85 nwi
22.86 nwi
22.87 +1.0
22.97 +1.0
23.03 -0.5
23.03 +1.3
23.09 +1.5
23.21 nwi
23.22 +1.0
23.24 +0.9

23.25 +1.0
23.26 nwi

Sebastian Beck
Joel Woodberry
Tyzreise Clark
Kodi Teague
Paddy Colgan
Thomas Penfold
Aidan Jones
Xavier Connor
Harper Collins
Samuel McKenzie
Darcy Staples
Dylan Hall
Aedam Quinn
Paul Boland
Michael Southerland
Jackson Wood
Coby Lomas
Dylan Heath
Leo Lannuzel
Frank Mazza
Chris Alaelua
Connor Maguire
Calem Brown

Andre Cooper
Lachlan Jones

Jack Hornery
Antonio Vaitohi
Jack Boulton
Tynan Neveceral
Jack Peris

Laud Codjoe
Axel Woods
Max Mandera
Jake Teague
Cameron Steer
Matthew Payne
Kaleb Clark
Baye Agostino
Jai MacPherson
Riley Hemsworth
Ewan Burns
Donovan Bradshaw
Dylan Kruck
Hugh Sharman
Liam McGuiness
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301105
270105
290105
150605
120105
190405
270405
250605
100305
030905
01104

110107
171104
020205
221104
080205
110806
290806
130605
050305
080106
040806
131005

180205
200205

140703
070503
150604
271103
171203
190103
200503
190503
070103
060203
060304
140404
170103
010103
241003
110703
200504
070103
070104

qual

qual

qual
11
12
13

qual
qual

13
qual

15
1h1
qual

Melbourne
Adelaide
Perth
Sydney
Sydney
Canberra
Sydney
Gold Coast
Sydney
Sydney
Perth
Sydney
Perth
Brisbane
Perth

Gold Coast
Sydney
Townsville
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney

Wollongong
Wollongong

Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Perth
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Canberra
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Perth

10-Mar
23-Mar
3-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
22-Jul
17-Mar
29-Apr
24-Mar
24-Mar
3-Mar
24-Mar
3-Mar
24-Mar
3-Mar
29-Apr
24-Mar
9-Jun
24-Mar
18-Feb
24-Mar
24-Mar
17-Mar

27-Jan
27-Jan

10-Feb
17-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
25-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
3-Mar
25-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
27-Jan
17-Mar
10-Feb
25-Mar
17-Mar
6-Jan
17-Mar
3-Mar



23.32 +1.3
23.32 +0.2
23.34 +1.0
23.35 +0.8
23.38 +0.8
23.42 +1.1
23.51 +1.0
23.54 nwi
23.66 nwi
23.68 +1.3
23.73 nwi
23.76 +1.3
23.77 -0.7
23.82 nwi
23.83 nwi
23.84 nwi
23.85 -0.1
23.87 +1.4
23.89 +0.9
23.90 nwi
23.91 nwi
23.92 nwi
23.94 +0.0
23.95 nwi
23.95 nwi
23.97 nwi
23.98 nwi

wind-assisted

22.68 +2.7
23.04 +2.5
23.36 +3.4
23.72 +3.4
UNDER 14

23.82 nwi

24.22 nwi

24.30 nwi

24.36 +1.0
24.43 nwi

24.46 nwi

24.77 nwi

24.79 nwi

24.80 nwi

24.83 nwi

24.98 1.4

25.28 +0.4
25.33 nwi

25.40 nwi

25.53 +0.5

Benedict Bolum
Marlon Trevitt

Gus Simpfendorfer
Jack Lewis

Campbell Chesser
Ashley Wong

Dylan De Domizio
Mark Wood

Benjamin Esquilant
Zion Jenner
Jordan-Blaze Lightbourn
Augustine Nketia Junior
Tyler Lilley

Ifeanyi David Okiwelu
Rhys Walker

Amos Ndakirutimana
Asher Wilson
Mitchell Lightfoot

Kai Thompson
Thomas Johnstone
Aidan Ismail
Sylvester Amon
Austin Tetteh

Carlos Egan

Jake McLenaghan
Ethan Denetto
Connor Bond

Tynan Neveceral
Baye Agostino

Riley Hemsworth
Joshua Atkinson

Ifeanyi David Okiwelu
Lachlan Wood
Lachlan Marriner
William Rivers
Rashid Kabba
Frankleen Newah-Jarfoi
Matthew O'Brien
Gabriel Doolan
Tyzreise Clark

Jacob Monaghan
Patrick Poulter
Patrick Aquilina
Sebastian Beck
Austin Russell

Lester Long
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200203
120203
070204
190303
270403
100904
030904
110903
150403
210203
130204
220303

090405
120903
210904
100303
220703
090403
160403
150504
061103
031103
280104
060203
120604
020603

271103
170103
241003
250503

090405
110505
030905
270305
131005
010405
130405
100605
290105
130305
200405
290705
301105
220205
050305

10
11

12
13
qual

RN © R

2h2

qual
14

3h2

1h1
20
22

N DN R © R R

w

qual
qual

qual
qual
qual

Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Brisbane
Perth
Sydney
Brisbane
Perth
Sydney
Perth
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Melbourne
Perth
Sydney
Canberra
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney

Brisbane
Canberra
Sydney
Sydney

Perth
Sydney
Melbourne
Perth
Sydney
Melbourne
Melbourne
Perth
Perth

Gold Coast
Sydney
Ballarat
Melbourne
Brisbane
Sydney

17-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
23-Mar
25-Mar
25-Feb
3-Mar
17-Mar
16-Jun
3-Mar
25-Mar
3-Mar
24-Feb
6-Jan
6-Jan
10-Mar
3-Mar
25-Mar
3-Mar
10-Mar
25-Mar
25-Mar
25-Mar

7-Jan
27-Jan

6-Jan

6-Jan

3-Mar
25-Mar
10-Mar
22-Feb
25-Mar
10-Mar
10-Mar

3-Mar

3-Mar
28-Apr
17-Mar
28-Jan
10-Mar
23-Mar
17-Mar



25.57 nwi
25.62 nwi
25.62 nwi
25.63 -0.5
25.70 +1.4
25.72 nwi
25.76 nwi
25.80 -0.1
25.89 nwi
25.93 nwi
25.95 nwi
25.95 +0.5
25.95 nwi
26.11 nwi
26.13 nwi
26.14 nwi
26.18 nwi
26.19 nwi

wind-assisted

24.05 +3.0
24.71 +3.0
25.23 +3.0
25.23 +2.4

400 METRES
UNDER 16
49.95
50.36
50.74
50.77
50.58
51.08
51.08
51.16
51.21
51.63
51.65
51.81
51.86
52.21
52.28
52.39
52.44
52.48
52.55
52.86
52.94
52.96
53.06

Phoenix Bateman
CormacK Morrison
Jesse Taylor
Shayah Adhikari
Lachlan Jones
Jack Clutterbuck
Samuel McKenzie
Andre Cooper
Lachlan Herbert
Coby Lomas

Brian Santoso
Paddy Colgan
Chris Alaelua
Tristan Fletcher-Blake
Jackson Wood
Joshua Kalozi
Lachlan Wight
Charl Louwrens

Ifeanyi David Okiwelu
Patrick Poulter
Lester Long

Thomas Penfold

Jack Peris

Marlon Trevitt
Joshua Atkinson
Augustine Nketia Junior
Gus Simpfendorfer
Ewan Burns
Benedict Bolum
Zion Jenner

Max Holmes
Nicholas O'Brien
Brodie Hicks
Benjamin Lang
Matthew Payne
Daniel Briese

Jack Gould

Jake Teague
Donovan Bradshaw
Parker Robinson
Jack Boulton
Nathan Zawadzki
Jayden Crane
Ethan Denetto
Hamish Poulter
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080205
080105
280105
160205
200205
290405
030905
180205
260306
110806
030905
120105
080106
210505
080205
010405
261006
220305

090405
200405
050305
190405

171203
120203
250503
220303
070204
110703
200203
210203
020103
240103
180503
160603
060304
280403
050403
070103
200504
290803
150604
030203
290703
120604
310103

P oW N R

Gold Coast
Sydney
Perth
Sydney
Sydney
Perth
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Gold Coast
Gold Coast
Perth
Melbourne

Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Canberra

Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Perth
Sydney
Perth
Melbourne
Sydney
Perth
Sydney
Ballarat

28-Apr
25-Mar
3-Mar

24-Feb
17-Mar
3-Mar

25-Mar
10-Feb
25-Mar
25-Mar
10-Mar
17-Mar
25-Mar
10-Mar
28-Apr
28-Apr
3-Mar

10-Mar

17-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
22-Jul

16-Mar
16-Mar
23-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
11-Feb
15-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
23-Feb
16-Mar
15-Mar
16-Mar
3-Mar
23-Mar
3-Mar
16-Mar
20-Jan
11-Mar
9-Feb
3-Mar
15-Mar
27-Jan



53.08
53.10
53.36
53.37
53.37
53.40
53.64
53.77
53.83
53.49
53.84
53.84
53.85
53.85
53.86
53.89
53.95
54.03

UNDER 14
53.95
54.74
55.06
55.26
55.42
55.63
55.86
56.39
56.60
56.70
57.00
57.23
57.36
57.62
57.71
57.94
57.95
58.07
58.10
58.46
58.50
58.54
58.55
58.55
58.73
58.87
59.04
59.06
59.21
59.32

Thomas Johnstone
Cadyn Howden
Jake McLenaghan
Aidan Murphy
Aidan Mulder
Ethan Links
Dalton Collins
Tom Herbert
Lewis Saint
Joseph Gehrke
David Pertel
Rowan Tan

Asher Wilson
Ezekiel Blyton
Anthony Ghiselli
James Belmont
Shayan Adhikari
Royce Ramsay

Shayan Adhikari
Dylan Devine
Ifeanyi David Okiwelu
Matthew O'Brien
Cody Stanfield
Carter Blades
Lachlan Wood
Riley Crane

Carter Liddiard
Joshua Tracy

Leo Lannuzel
Hayden Todd
Wolfgang Cotra-Nemesi
Jack Clutterbuck
Iwo Ellis

Finn Staple

Max Lucas

Ryder AH Fook
Zachary Flynn
Conor Ryan

Jake Donaldson
Tom Winkel

Jacob Smith
Lochie MacNab
Aidan Dobbelmann
Lachlan Herbert
Luke Hyder

Kade Leigh
Lachlan Roberts
Lester Long
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160403
220403
060203
141003
110403
150103
230203
010203
210803
070603
070803
150304
100303
051103
200104

160205
010703

160205
090305
090405
130405
120405
100305
110505
120105
290605
070205
130605
290605
270405
290405
050705
011105
030105
060205
170605
131004
110305
301005
141105
040205
120805
260306
031104
200605
090105
050305

Melbourne
Melbourne
Sydney
Adelaide
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Adelaide
Gold Coast
Perth
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Perth
Perth
Sydney
Brisbane

Sydney
Gold Coast
Perth

Gold Coast
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Perth

Gold Coast
Gold Coast
Sydney
Gold Coast
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Melbourne
Adelaide
Perth
Sydney
Perth
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne

10-Mar
24-Feb
15-Mar
24-Jan
23-Mar
15-Mar
24-Mar
9-Feb
3-Feb
14-Jul
20-Jan
15-Mar
11-Feb
23-Feb
20-Jan
3-Mar
23-Mar
10-Feb

23-Mar
29-Apr
3-Mar
29-Apr
15-Mar
15-Mar
22-Feb
3-Mar
29-Apr
29-Apr
15-Mar
29-Apr
11-Mar
15-Mar
23-Mar
15-Mar
23-Mar
15-Mar
23-Mar
23-Mar
11-Mar
14-Mar
11-Mar
23-Mar
3-Mar
24-Mar
3-Mar
14-Mar
23-Mar
11-Mar



59.46
59.51
59.51

600 METRES

800 METRES

UNDER 16
1.55.39
1.56.66
1.57.35
1.58.15
1.58.28
1.58.73
1.59.47
1.59.55
1.59.83
2.00.18
2.00.62
2.01.07
2.01.50
2.02.37
2.03.00
2.03.40
2.03.68
2.03.90
2.04.20
2.04.20
2.04.62
2.05.07
2.05.35
2.05.40
2.05.47
2.05.69
2.05.83
2.06.00
2.06.03
2.06.21
2.06.56
2.06.56
2.06.60
2.06.61
2.06.61
2.06.62
2.06.67
2.06.67
2.06.74
2.06.78
2.07.17
2.07.20

Bryce Lawes
Patrick Poulter
Evan Dransfield

Joshua Atkinson
Connor Ogilvie
Nicholas O'Brien
Jack Gould
Daniel Briese
James Healey
Tom Palfrey
Jacob Dawvill
Bailey Griffiths
Kodi Parkinson
Joseph Gehrke
Royce Ramsay
Anthony Ghiselli
Lachlan Doehmann
Noah McAneny
Kane Shields
Dylan Devine
Cameron Quirk
Adam Goddard
James Belmont
Delroy Kasawaya
Aidan Ross
Ethan Links
Cameron Laytham
Tom Winkel

Wolfgang Cotra-Nemesi

Lewis Saint
Dharam Deol
Rory Wylie
Archie Richardson
Luke Boyes
Patrick Cantlon
Zac Connell
Dominic Panozzo
Hayden Todd
Joshua Tracy
Thomas Ferreira
Finn Brennan
Shayan Adhikari
Jacob Leon
Lachlan Attard
Harry Whitford
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070505
200405
250506

250503
210603
240103
050403
280403
091103
080203
230403
070303
081204
070603
010703
200104
050203
030403
020804
090305
100903
240703

200504
090703
150103
101003
301005
270405
210803
040303
200104
090304
051103
030403
010503
100603
290605
070205
180703
140203
160205
060604
220903
180203
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qual
qual

1

= =
v Y R o

W b WONBIAAPFPWPAWOWDNMNDNDPE WP

4
qual
5

P N O 01Ol

hep

3
13

Gold Coast
Ballarat
Sydney

Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Adelaide
Sydney
Sydney
Perth
Sydney
Perth
Sydney
Gold Coast
Perth
Adelaide
Perth
Sydney
Adelaide
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Adelaide
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Adelaide
Sydney
Gold Coast
Melbourne
Perth
Gold Coast
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Adelaide

29-Apr
27-Jan
24-Mar

17-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
3-Mar

17-Mar
17-Mar
22-Feb
17-Mar
3-Mar

17-Mar
28-Apr
3-Mar

4-Feb

3-Mar

17-Mar
4-Feb

26-Jan
10-Feb
17-Mar
17-Mar
4-Feb

10-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
10-Feb
25-Mar
24-Feb
25-Mar
28-Apr
10-Mar
22-Feb
29-Apr
24-Feb
10-Feb
17-Mar
24-Feb



2.07.38
2.07.80
2.07.82
2.07.84
2.07.92
2.07.93
2.07.95
2.07.96

UNDER 14
2.03.68
2.05.47
2.05.69
2.06.61
2.06.62
2.06.74
2.10.09
2.10.76
2.11.10
2.11.39
2.12.14
2.12.50
2.12.64
2.12.80
2.13.14
2.13.52
2.14.10
2.14.54
2.14.56
2.14.79
2.14.86
2.14.86
2.15.01
2.17.08
2.17.12
2.17.32
2.17.76
2.17.83
2.18.12
2.18.16
2.18.23
2.18.32
2.18.63
2.18.96
2.19.35
2.19.73
2.20.39
2.20.41
2.20.60
2.20.75

Elias Kahsay
Benjamin Collins
Mitchel Langborne
Kye Gillingham
Josh Berry

Bailley Morrell
William Mossop
Taj Davies

Dylan Devine
Tom Winkel

Wolfgang Cotra-Nemesi

Hayden Todd
Joshua Tracy
Shayan Adhikari
Ryder AH Fook
Cody Stanfield
Jonathan Harris
Leo Fairley

Iwo Ellis

Riley Crane
Lachlan Roberts
Owen Hurley
Kane Marriott
Jack Warelow
Caden Barnett
Adam Williams
Benjamin Purser
Lachlan Wood
Xavier Pitt

Jake Donaldson
Dilan Egodawaite
Oliver Hinchliff
Joshua Hewitt
Guy Fricke

Evan Dransfield
Sebastyn Andrea
Dane Mitchell
Cael Mulholland
Cameron Myers
Max Lucas

Riley Walsh
Jonathan Meaker
Joshua O'Connell
Caiden Cleary
Ryan Cuzner
Michael King
Luke McLellan
Harvey Anderson
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230304
160403
261104
241004
010603
190304
080504
100803

090305
301005
270405
290605
070205
160205
060205
120405
230505
190603
050705
120105
090105
161204
060305
070305
011205
070705
151005
110505
110106
110305
110706
180405
300605
021005
250506
030405
240306
280704
090606
030105
030605
070105
120507
050305
010206
120205
311003
090106
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Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Geelong

Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne

Gold Coast
Sydney
Sydney
Gold Coast
Melbourne
Sydney
Gold Coast
Sydney
Sydney
Townsville
Gold Coast
Perth
Sydney
Perth
Melbourne
Melbourne
Perth
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Adelaide
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Canberra
Sydney
Townsville
Melbourne

24-Feb
6-Feb
10-Mar
24-Feb
20-Jan
10-Mar
24-Feb
24-Feb

28-Apr
17-Mar
17-Mar
28-Apr
10-Mar
24-Feb
28-Apr
16-Mar
17-Mar
9-Jun
28-Apr
3-Mar
17-Mar
3-Mar
10-Mar
10-Mar
3-Mar
17-Mar
10-Mar
25-Mar
10-Mar
10-Mar
10-Mar
10-Feb
25-Mar
10-Mar
25-Mar
10-Mar
25-Mar
13-Jan
16-Mar
25-Mar
10-Mar
25-Mar
25-Mar
25-Mar
10-Feb
25-Mar
9-Jun
10-Mar



2.20.92
2.21.23
2.21.32
2.21.43
2.21.50
2.21.59
2.21.60
2.21.75
2.21.80
2.22.07
2.22.17
2.22.39
2.22.44
2.22.50
2.22.77

1,000 METRES
UNDER 16
3.02.46

UNDER 14
3.21.17
3.28.49

1,500 METRES
UNDER 16
3.57.01
4.05.65
4.06.65
4.07.29
4.08.43
4.09.49
4.10.01
4.10.72
412.21
4.12.54
4.13.01
4.14.60
4.14.81
4.15.08
4.15.32
4.16.16
4.16.59
4.17.08
4.17.31
4.17.52
4.17.91
4.18.38
4.18.78
4.19.68

Joe Hinds

Luca Gillard

Jonas Forbes-Schutz
Jack McClatchie
Matthew Parrott
Reamonn Jansen
Thomas Milliard
Oliver Pratt

Michael Lehmann
Leon Schouten

Jack Lyneham

Will Haydon

Archie Nott

Hamish Davis
Mauroa Heak Mauroa

Benjamin Doran

Ty Leadbeatter
Ethan Newman

Tom Palfrey
Joshua Atkinson
Connor Ogilvie
Aidan Ross
Cameron Quirk
Samuel Rockcliff
James Healey
Adam Goddard
Patrick Cantlon
Noah Mcaneny
Kodi Parkinson
Anthony Ghiselli
Archie Richardson
Bailey Habler
Rory Wylie
Lachlan Doehmann
Brandon Ford
Harry Whitford
Thomas Ferreira
Ethan Girills
Lachlan Attard
Flynn Pumpa
Benjamin Collins
Ben Driessen
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220906
090806
121005
140206
080705
021105
180705
291205
041105
050407
160405
260607
280307
020506
290305

170503

100606
050506

080203
250503
210603
090703
100903
310803
091103
240703
030403
030403
081204
200104
090304
110804
200104
050203
300903
180203
180703
170304
220903
130904
160403
230603
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Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Melbourne
Melbourne
Perth
Melbourne
Perth
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Perth
Sydney

Newcastle

Newcastle
Newcastle

Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Perth
Sydney
Sydney
Adelaide
Sydney
Perth
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Perth
Adelaide
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney

25-Mar
25-Mar
24-Feb
25-Mar
6-Feb
10-Mar
3-Mar
10-Mar
3-Mar
25-Mar
10-Feb
25-Mar
25-Mar
3-Mar
25-Mar

20-Jan

20-Jan
20-Jan

16-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
3-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
6-Jan
16-Mar
3-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
10-Mar
17-Feb
16-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
11-Mar
16-Mar



4.19.70
4.19.90
4.20.79
4.21.35
4.21.38
4.21.38
4.21.59
4.21.81
4.21.86
4.21.99
4.22.46
4.22.62
4.22.73
4.22.77
4.23.17
4.23.24
4.23.28
4.23.40
4.23.40
4.23.59
4.24.80
4.25.64
4.25.95
4.26.12
4.26.25
4.26.46
4.26.47
4.26.52
4.26.96
4.27.09
4.27.14
4.27.30
4.27.63
4.28.53
4.28.86
4.28.93
4.29.55
4.29.55
4.29.71
4.29.72
4.29.90
4.30.27
4.30.28
4.30.56
4.30.57
4.30.75
4.31.00
4.31.07

Paul Strevaggi
Bailey Griffiths
Dylan Devine
Mattias Forbes-Schutz
Taj Davies
Dharam Deol
Luca Di Conza
Luke Boyes
Hamish Hart

Rhys Hadfield
Kane Shields
Abshirbile Noor
Luke Levay

Aidan Ross
Mitchel Langborne
Thomas Ferreira
Josh Berry

Theo Christian
Luke Sinn

Jacob Leon
Cameron Laytham
Leo Fairley
Wolfgang Cotra-Nemesi
Bailley Morrell
Max Hooper
Corey Denneen
Rafi Gordon
Jackson Cranitch
Thomas Fletcher
Jacob Gross
Lachlan Townsend
Tom Winkel

Kane Harrison
Thomas Diamond
Rhys Shariff
Owen Hurley
Daniel Kelly
Lachlan Hodder
Louie Oakes
Nathan Henderson-Walls
Zac Connell
Hamish Hart

Jack Diamond
Ryder Ah Fook
Cael Mulholland
Brock Waugh
Bailey Morell
Cooper Bell

O <O0ONOD<<ZMWZzZsET<CZzZsesEzZzZ4dZ0Z0ZZzZ0<<0DZzZZzZ<Z<sE<<HIPIPrz<zz<<OooOoon:s

100103
070303
090305
280404
100803
040303
180803
051103
240404
170903
020804
240404
120304
090703
261104
180703
010603
140304
290604
060604
101003
190603
270405
190304
310804
260803
150104
060203
100703
060603
030703
301005
050104
200704
110803
161204
030403
170803
311203
101003
010503
240404
110304
060205
280704
220304
190304
190704
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Perth
Adelaide
Gold Coast
Brisbane
Melbourne
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Adelaide
Sydney
Perth
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Townsville
Gold Coast
Melbourne
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Perth
Sydney
Adelaide
Sydney
Melbourne
Gold Coast
Adelaide
Brisbane
Melbourne
Brisbane

19-Jan
17-Feb
29-Apr
25-Feb
23-Feb
11-Mar
16-Mar
24-Mar
16-Mar
11-Mar
24-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
6-Jan
16-Mar
3-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
10-Jun
29-Apr
18-Jan
25-Feb
24-Mar
2-Feb
16-Mar
24-Mar
25-Feb
24-Mar
17-Mar
24-Feb
8-Mar
24-Mar
16-Mar
11-Feb
11-Mar
19-Jan
24-Mar
6-Jan
11-Feb
24-Feb
29-Apr
3-Feb
25-Feb
7-Jan
25-Feb



UNDER 14
4.20.79
4.25.95
4.27.30
4.30.56
4.31.40
4.32.11
4.32.98
4.33.00
4.33.92
4.35.63
4.36.43
4.37.66
4.38.88
4.39.06
4.39.32
4.39.37
4.39.85
4.40.30
4.40.54
4.40.57
4.40.89
4.40.94
4.41.10
4.41.81
4.42.32

1 MILE
UNDER 16
4.39.30
4.47.30
4.51.90
4.55.90
4.56.70
4.57.90

UNDER 14
4.47.30
4.55.90

3,000 METRES
UNDER 16
8.59.13
9.03.45

9.04.07

9.05.87

9.06.45

9.08.30

9.12.00
9.13.42

Dylan Devine
Wolfgang Cotra-Nemesi
Tom Winkel
Ryder Ah Fook
Kane Marriott
Jonathon Harris
Jack Waide
Caden Barnett
Iwo Ellis

Joshua Hewitt
Adam Williams
Owen Hurley
Cody Stanfield
Evan Dransfield
Benjamin Purser
Matthew Skea
Thomas Millard
James Alexander
Cameron Myers
Dane Mitchell
Jack Warelow
Luca Gillard
Riley Crane
Jonas Forbes-Schutz
Stephen Skea

Mac Anderson
Wolfgang Cotra-Nemesi
Ethan Girills

Benjamin Purser

Luca Di Conza

Jaron Hobbs

Wolfgang Cotra-Nemesi
Benjamin Purser

Samuel Rockliff
Aidan Ross
Tom Palfrey
Mac Anderson
Patrick Cantlon
Adam Goddard
Brandon Ford
Josh Berry
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090305
270405
301005
060205
060305
230505
070405
011205
050705
300605
070705
161204
120405
250506
151005
150605
180705
101005
090606
240306
070305
090806
120105
121005
150605

300403
270405
170304
151005
180803
110603

270405
151005

310803
090703
080203
300403
030403
240703
300903
010603
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15hC
7hE
7hE
11hF
18hD
12hF

7hE
11hF

N AP DN®WPNP

Gold Coast
Gold Coast
Sydney
Gold Coast
Sydney
Adelaide
Sydney
Perth

Gold Coast
Gold Coast
Sydney
Perth

Perth
Sydney
Sydney
Perth

Perth
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Perth
Brisbane
Perth

Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne

Melbourne
Melbourne

Sydney
Sydney
Canberra
Sydney
Sydney
Adelaide
Perth
Melbourne

29-Apr
29-Apr
17-Mar
29-Apr
17-Mar
17-Feb
17-Mar
19-Jan
29-Apr
29-Apr
17-Mar
3-Mar
3-Mar
24-Mar
17-Mar
19-Jan
3-Mar
25-Feb
17-Mar
24-Mar
11-Mar
24-Mar
3-Mar
25-Feb
19-Jan

5-Feb
5-Feb
5-Feb
5-Feb
5-Feb
5-Feb

5-Feb
5-Feb

14-Mar
14-Mar
10-Feb
14-Mar
14-Mar
17-Jan
10-Mar
25-Feb



9.09.00
9.17.26
9.22.33
9.22.37
9.22.58
9.22.65
9.24.20
9.24.27
9.25.39
9.26.12
9.26.61
9.28.11
9.28.52
9.29.62
9.30.30
9.31.29
9.31.30
9.31.41
9.31.52
9.32.06
9.33.02
9.33.32
9.34.08
9.35.77
9.36.16
9.36.71
9.37.00
9.37.37
9.38.07
9.38.44
9.40.14
9.40.35
9.42.44
9.42.75
9.43.59
9.44.61
9.45.03
9.45.64
9.45.73
9.46.93

UNDER 14
9.34.08
9.36.16
9.37.37
9.51.13
9.52.55
9.55.22
9.57.70
10.04.40

Noah Mcaneny
Luca Di Conza
Flynn Pumpa
Dharam Deol
Mattias Forbes-Schutz
Hamish Hart
Bailley Morrell
Cameron Quirk
Daniel Kelly

Bailey Habler
Ayden Dignan
Charles Sprott
Jacob Leon
Lachlan Townsend
Ben Ludbrook
Benjamin Sherman
Luke Levay
Benjamin Collins
Cooper Bell

Ben Driessen
Theo Christian
Harry Bowen

Kane Marriott
Michael Hall

Jack Waide

Jack Partrige

Fred Leeton
James Alexander
Andrew Laycock
Thomas Fletcher
Douglas Buckeridge
Rhys Shariff
Diesel Donnelley
Eric Trinkle

Ethan Grills

Rhys Hadfield
Thomas Ferreira
Lachlan Stanfield
Cameron Gorman
Ollie Boltz

Kane Marriott
Jack Waide
James Alexander
Joshua Hewiitt
Joseph Saunders
Tayne Ward

Cael Mulholland
Jonathan Harris
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030403
180803
130904
040303
280404
240404
190304
100903
030403
110804
140303

060604
030703
090603
110603
120304
160403
190704
230603
140304
240304
060305
130403
070405

051104
101005
260204
100703
090103
110803
060203
221103
170304
170903
180703
200704
260304
050404

060305
070405
101005
300605
131005
050905
280704
230505

Ol © W O 00 01l W A BDMNOF WDMNMDMNMNWOPAONDdMMPPRPM~APOFPPPEPNMOWEN®

=
o

©

P PP NN DO W

Perth
Sydney
Brisbane
Melbourne
Brisbane
Sydney
Melbourne
Perth
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Melbourne
Canberra
Melbourne
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Melbourne
Brisbane
Sydney
Brisbane
Melbourne
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Brisbane
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Perth
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane

Melbourne
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Adelaide
Adelaide

10-Mar
14-Mar
26-Jan
25-Feb
26-Jan
14-Mar
10-Feb
20-Jan
23-Mar
9-Feb
25-Feb
8-Feb
23-Mar
23-Mar
10-Feb
25-Feb
3-Mar
25-Feb
8-Feb
9-Feb
9-Feb
25-Feb
25-Feb
13-Jan
14-Mar
8-Feb
25-Feb
8-Feb
23-Mar
23-Mar
25-Feb
23-Mar
8-Feb
25-Feb
25-Feb
25-Feb
9-Feb
23-Mar
14-Mar
8-Feb

25-Feb
14-Mar
8-Feb
23-Mar
8-Feb
9-Feb
17-Jan
24-Feb



10.07.29 Daniel Bradford

10.13.51 Jonas Forbes-Schutz
10.17.13 James Southon
10.18.04 Finn Dundon
10.18.80 Oliver Pratt
10.19.87 Ben Mornane
10.22.68 Cameron Myers
10.25.59 Max Russell
10.29.77 Joel Offord
10.29.95 Charlie Randall
10.31.15 Lachlan Dewar
10.37.06 Seth Mahony
10.37.23 Harry Dundon
10.41.91 Taniora Heke
10.47.37 Finn Abbott
10.49.86 Harry Hogan
10.53.21 Wian Swanevelder

90 METRES HURDLES
UNDER 14 (76.2cm)

13.51 +0.0  Joshua Kalozi
13.84 +0.0  Baxter Kitteringham
13.86 +0.0  Sebastian Ghisso
13.88 -0.2 Nathan Philactides
14.40 +0.0  Timothy Forster
14.51 -0.2 Jack Clutterbuck
14.55 +0.0  William Rivers
14.76 +0.0  Julian Lee

15.08 -0.2 Joshua Payne
15.37 +0.4  Alex Epitropakis
15.44 +0.4  Spencer Mahony
15.47 +1.0  Noah Thorpe

15.56 +0.7 Bailey Parker

15.64 +0.7  Uchenna Egbu
15.66 +0.3 Nicholas Filippis
15.71 +1.4  Brodie Goecke-Beard
16.23 +1.0 Paddy Colgan
16.70 +0.7  Jackson Macaulay

100 METRES HURDLES
UNDER 16 (84cm)

13.40 -0.9 Riley Hemsworth
13.56 -0.8 Taylebb Willis
13.62 +0.0  Theo Kidd

13.73 -0.8 Ethan Harris

13.82 -1.4 Mitchell Lightfoot
13.88 +0.0  Dylan Kruck

14.20 -1.4 Mitchell Henderson
14.33 -1.4 Jeremy Shum

14.35 +1.6  Walter Seymore
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220105
121005
280405
180405
291205
220205
090606
060905
100505

100605
060106
180405
250805
010305
210805
071005

010405
080205
010505
100105
191005
290405
270305
081005
091105
301205

050906
050905
220405
290905

120105
160505

241003
180303
220103
071103
220703
070103
070603
220203
240703

11

12
13

14

17
10
12
13
14
15

qual

qual
hep
qual
qual

Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Melbourne
Canberra
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne

Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Brisbane
Melbourne
Townsville
Sydney
Melbourne
Canberra
Melbourne
Sydney

Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Perth

23-Mar
8-Feb
23-Mar
23-Mar
25-Feb
25-Feb
10-Feb
9-Feb
9-Feb
8-Feb
23-Mar
8-Feb
23-Mar
23-Mar
23-Mar
23-Mar
25-Feb

16-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
25-Feb
25-Feb
4-Mar

10-Jun
10-Feb
25-Feb

7-Jul
4-Mar
10-Feb

10-Feb
25-Feb
16-Mar
25-Feb
16-Mar
6-Jan
16-Mar
16-Mar
19-Jan



14.38 +1.6 Hamish Duff

14.40 -0.8 Noah Oliver
14.45 +0.0  Joshua Carrick
14.46 nwi Daniel Drew
14.58 +1.6  Jacob Fuller
14.61 -1.8 Kobe Brown
14.70 +0.0  Nick Atkinson
14.73 -0.6 Ethan Quintana
14.75 nwi Thomas Paljakka
14.75 -0.9 James Park
14.81 +0.8  Carl Martin
14.88 +1.9 Cameron Steer
14.89 -1.4 Jonathan Reid
14.96 +1.6  James Hartwig

wind-assisted

13.05 +2.2 Riley Hemsworth
13.27 +2.2  Taylebb Willis
13.42 +2.2 Mitchell Lightfoot
13.96 +2.2  Jeremy Shum

200 METRES HURDLES
UNDER 16 (76.2cm)

25.70 +0.4  Theo Kidd

26.07 +0.4 Mitchell Lightfoot
26.09 +0.4 Hamish Duff
26.26 +0.4  Taylebb Willis
26.47 +0.4  Mitchell Henderson
26.90 +0.4  Aiden Hinson
27.27 +0.4  Joshua Carrick
27.78 +0.9 Jacob Fuller
27.80 +0.9  Jeremy Shum
28.12 +0.0 Hugo Hanak
28.23 +0.0 Daniel Drew
28.29 +0.0 Kobe Brown
28.44 +0.2 Nick Atkinson
28.54 -1.7 Brayden Field
28.65 +0.0 Ethan Quintana
28.66 +0.0  Dylan Charlier
28.69 +0.7 Sam Cantwell
28.82 -0.2 James Park
29.23 -1.7 Kyle Bennett
29.23 -0.2 Tate Manning
29.38 +0.0 Carl Martin
29.38 +0.2 Mitchell Holt
29.48 -1.7 Keanu Bannan
29.48 +0.0  Andreas Weickhardt
29.64 +1.9 Bede Waters
29.83 +0.0 Jakob Masters
29.84 +0.1  Archie Saunders
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200203
140803
220803
070204
140403
200704
150503
261104
300103
130303
271003
060203
311203
120603

241003
180303
220703
220203

220103
220703
200203
180303
070603
050603
220803
140403
220203
130304
070204
200704
150503
101003
261104
050204
270104
130303
021203
010503
271003
200603
101103
080604
050703
160204
300104

D W DN P

N

Perth
Melbourne
Sydney
Brisbane
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Wollongong
Sydney
Perth

Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney

Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Brisbane
Adelaide
Brisbane
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney

19-Jan
25-Feb
16-Mar
7-Jan
25-Feb
16-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
7-Jan
10-Feb
10-Feb
26-Jan
16-Mar
19-Jan

16-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar

15-Mar
15-Mar
15-Mar
15-Mar
15-Mar
15-Mar
15-Mar
14-Mar
14-Mar
15-Mar
15-Mar
15-Mar
14-Mar
22-Feb
14-Mar
15-Mar
10-Feb
6-Jan
22-Feb
24-Feb
3-Mar
14-Mar
22-Feb
15-Mar
24-Feb
15-Mar
10-Mar



30.19 +1.6
30.21 -1.7
30.31 +1.9
30.42 -0.3
30.49 +0.0
30.67 +0.2
30.78 +0.8
31.02 +0.7
31.39 +1.9
31.48 +0.2
31.63 -0.8
31.84 -2.5
31.92 +0.7
31.93 -0.3

wind-assisted
29.96 +2.5

UNDER 14 (76.2cm)

30.68 -0.2
32.57 +0.5
33.84 +0.7
33.85 +0.8
34.26 +1.9
34.27 +1.9
34.27 +0.7

Jayden Ormerod
Matthew Mitchell
Joe Labas

Jett Link

Antonnio Seremet
Vuna Ofahengaue
Harrison Francis
Joshua Kalozi
Hayden Rooke
Max Cormack
Elijah Tsatas
Xavier Poole
Ewan Webber
James Hunt

Jett Link

Joshua Kalozi
Alex Epitropakis
Kieran Klaus
William Rivers
Samuel Govender
Max Iggulden
Nicholas Filippis

2,000 METRES STEEPLECHASE

UNDER 16
6.16.67
6.25.57
6.26.32
6.27.10
6.29.96
6.30.85
6.33.12
6.35.20
6.39.21
6.39.42
6.40.94
6.42.45
6.42.64
6.43.44
6.44.12
6.46.85
6.54.13
6.55.16
6.58.07
6.58.91
6.59.01

Aiden Ross

Ethan Grills

Jacob Gross
Dharam Deol

Zac Connell
Bailey Morrell
Thomas Ferreira
Max Hooper
Lachlan Townsend
Max Buckham
Samuel Heeremans
Mitchel Langborne
Benjamin Collins
Jack Kelley
Jackson Cranitch
Jaron Hobbs
Isaac Shaw
Edward Golding
Alexander Kwa
Bradley Hilton
Thomas Glover
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041103
270703
310303
151203

240404
211103
010405
130403
180604
181004
090904
250803
300503

151203

010405
301205
040306
270305
101009
040705
290905

090703
170304
060603
040303
010503
190304
180703
310804
030703
270503
080104
261104
160403
070403
060203
110603
210304
010303
270604
050803
130503
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qual

qual

qual
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Perth
Brisbane
Melbourne
Sydney
Gold Coast
Sydney
Canberra
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Melbourne
Adelaide
Melbourne
Sydney

Wollongong

Canberra
Brisbane
Townsville
Perth
Wollongong
Wollongong
Melbourne

Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Melbourne
Brisbane
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Hobart
Hobart
Adelaide
Melbourne

24-Jan
22-Feb
24-Feb
11-Feb
15-Jul
14-Mar
3-Mar
14-Mar
24-Feb
14-Mar
10-Feb
3-Feb
10-Feb
11-Feb

27-Jan

22-Jul
26-Jan
10-Jun
22-Feb
27-Jan
27-Jan
24-Feb

17-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
24-Feb
17-Mar
24-Feb
17-Mar
17-Mar
10-Feb
17-Mar
17-Mar
24-Feb
24-Feb
20-Jan
17-Mar
24-Feb
17-Mar
3-Feb
3-Feb
3-Feb
24-Feb



7.00.43 Nathan Henderson-Walls N
7.00.53 Will Ravenscroft S
UNDER 14

7.35.5 Oliver Pratt \Y
'7.59.66 Andrew Camp-Liddiard A

4x100 METRES RELAY

UNDER 16
43.33 Queensland Q
(D.Bradshaw, J.Macpherson, L.Codjoe, J.Horney)
43.89 Victoria \%
(A.Vaitohi, C.Chesser, G.Simpfendorfer, A.Woods)
44.59 Western Asutralia W
(H.Duff, T.Parker, J.Teague, B.Bolum)
44.70 Queensland Q
(J.Carrick, A.Wong, J.Fuller, T.Neveceral)
46.35 South Australia S
(M.Cormack, S.Pollifrone, B.Hilton, B.Bastick)
46.95 Australian Capital Territory A
(A.Tetteh, A.Nketia Junior, J.Kalozi, C.Scott)
47.06 Western Australia W
(A.Quinn, G.Doolan, T.Clark, I. Okiwelu)
47.46 New South Wales N
(D.Cattana, M.Noble, L.Riley, E.Quintana)
47.55 Canterbury Q
(S.DeRoo, C.Bone, Q.Andis, C.Mantell)
47.88 Tasmania T
(J.Crawford, N.Wade, C.Manks, J.Lewis)
UNDER 14
48.39 Victoria \%
(P.Colgan, P.Poulter, P.Aquilina,L,Long)
50.92 Western Australia w
(P.Palmer, C.Senior, L.Hecker, S.Rosano)
51.18 Queensland Q

101003
280203

291205
300606

(C.Taylor, A.Caporn, M.Hanlon, K.Seremet)

4x200 METRES RELAY

UNDER 16
1.31.60 Victoria \%

(B.Agostino, A.Woods, G.Simpfendorfer, A.Vaitohi)
1.36.10 Queensland Q

(Z.Jenner, K.Clark, T.Crumblin, T.Neverceral)
1.38.99 Australian Capital Territory A

(A.Nketia Junior, A.Tetteh, C.Scott, J.Bacchus)
1.43.40 Tasmania T

(J.Crawford, N.Wade, W.Robertson, J.Lewis)

4x400 METRES RELAY

Sydney
Adelaide

Knox
Canberra

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Gold Coast

Gold Coast

Gold Coast

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

10-Feb
3-Feb

7-Jan
5-Aug

16-Mar

16-Mar

16-Mar

16-Mar

16-Mar

16-Mar

29-Apr

29-Apr

15-Jul

16-Mar

16-Mar

16-Mar

16-Mar

18-Mar

18-Mar

18-Mar

18-Mar



3.41.50

4.02.67

4.12.24

Fast Track Athletics Q
(Z.Jenner, J.Gehrke, A.Seremet, D.McEwan)

Canterbury Q
(S.DeRoo, Q.Andis, T.Bennett, C.Mantell)
Knox Grammar School N

(L.Ribbands, T.Plasto, A.Lau, J.Nelson)

4x800 METRES RELAY

4x1,500 METRES RELAY

3,000 METRES TRACK WALK

UNDER 16
13.58.82
14.01.22
14.17.90
15.13.27
15.17.01
15.19.03
15.42.33
15.48.01
15.50.42
15.50.43
16.03.00
16.41.30
16.41.56
17.09.06
17.04.21
17.18.15

UNDER 14
14.01.22
15.50.42
15.50.43
16.03.00
17.47.36

3,000 METRES ROAD WALK

UNDER 16
15.26.00
16.29.00
16.30.00
16.41.00
16.41.00
16.55.00

Joel Kemp N 310303
Toby Wilks S 011005
William Robertson T 051103
Heath Beveridge \% 190803
Fraser Saunder \% 190804
Jonathan Wearne Q 090604
Martin Leerberg N 130203
Kai Norton

Samuel Walter N 030605
Sam McCure Q 180806
Joel Imbriano \% 140506
George Davis N 120103
James Walter N 280503
Angus Hay \% 011203
Raven Pyda N 101204
Archie Tebbutt N 030504
Toby Wilks S 011005
Samuel Walter N 030605
Sam McCure Q 180806
Joel Imbriano \% 140506
Liam O'Rourke \% 100905
Joel Kemp N 310303
Raven Pyda N 101204
Sam Murphy N

Archie Tebbutt N 030504
Sam McCure Q 180806
Alex Bradley Q

1

1

1
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Gold Coast

Gold Coast

Gold Coast

Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Gold Coast
Sydney
Gold Coast
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney

Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Melbourne

Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Brisbane

15-Jul

15-Jul

15-Jul

16-Mar
15-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
13-Jul
16-Mar
13-Jul
15-Mar
15-Mar
10-Jan
16-Mar
16-Mar
24-Feb
16-Mar
16-Mar

15-Mar
15-Mar
15-Mar
10-Jan
24-Feb

17-Jun
17-Jun
17-Jun
17-Jun
5-Aug
5-Aug



3,000 METRES ROAD WALK

UNDER 14
16.41.00
16.55.00
17.24.00
17.29.00
17.46.00

Sam McCure
Luke Epps
Bryce Lawes
Joel Imbriano
Joel Byatt

5,000 METRES ROAD WALK

UNDER 16
23.38.00
25.22.00
25.47.00
28.49.00
28.59.00

HIGH JUMP
UNDER 16
2.00
1.94
1.94
1.88
1.85
1.85
1.84
1.83
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.79
1.78
1.78
1.78
1.78
1.77
1.75
1.75
1.75
1.75
1.75
1.75
1.75
1.75
1.75
1.75
1.75
1.75
1.75
1.75

Will Robertson
Jonathan Wearne
Fraser Saunder
Archie Tebbutt
Heath Beveridge

Felix Jackson-King
Ethan Petcos
Lachlan Curry
Jesse Tindall
Landon Courtney
James Woods
Connor Duggan
Liam Bennett
Jack Barber
Sam Windsor
Alex Perin
Bailey Allen
Charlie Froomes
Jack Walsh
Darcy Holmes
James Hackett
Aidan Duong
Dane Towns
Louis Dalrymple
Kyle Fisher

Alex Barker
Shaun Warren
Joshua Furzie
Bede Waters
Sebastian Pollifrone
Dylan Kruck
Ryan Mitchell
Lochlan Bloomer
Ben Burbridge
Cooper Lane
Jay Sahlqvist
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180806

140506

090604

030504

220103
140203
260703
260603
110603
010203
300404
040803
120103
311003
261104
120503
171103
110104
180204
160903
020803
140504
210304
010603
190503
020403
280703
050703
020204
070103
290603
080903
070703
160103
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Brisbane
Melbourne
Hobart
Melbourne
Sydney

Hobart
Brisbane
Melbourne
Sydney
Melbourne

Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Melbourne
Brisbane
Gold Coast
Perth
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Gold Coast
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Perth
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Sydney
Brisbane
Perth
Perth
Gold Coast
Mackay
Brisbane

5-Aug
29-Jul
28-Jul
29-Jul
20-May

28-Jul
5-Aug
29-Jul
20-May
29-Jul

17-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
26-Jan
17-Mar
24-Mar
25-Mar
11-Mar
24-Mar
28-Apr
3-Mar
25-Feb
15-Mar
24-Mar
29-Mar
25-Mar
11-Feb
11-Feb
11-Feb
22-Feb
3-Mar
11-Mar
11-Mar
15-Mar
25-Mar
3-Mar
3-Mar
29-Apr
5-May
8-Jul



1.75
1.74
1.74
1.73
1.73
1.72
1.71
1.71
1.70
1.70
1.70
1.70
1.70
1.70
1.70
1.70
1.70
1.70
1.70
1.70
1.70
1.70

UNDER 14
1.71
1.69
1.69
1.65
1.60
1.59
1.59
1.59
1.57
1.56
1.56
1.56
1.55
1.55
1.55
1.55
1.55
1.55
1.55
1.55
1.54
153
1.53
1.52
1.52
1.52

Tristan Bennett
Matthew Merrilees
Jeb Smith

Aden Cowdrey
Jake Murray
Dharam Deol
Lachlan O'Keefe
Eli Tuia

Alex Menzel
William Moir
Louis Goldsmith
Josh Hazelton
Tom Stinton
Michael Gardiner
Michael Foote
Samuel Edmonds
Brett Harriman
Brady Hollis
Jayden Lyell
Jaxon Condo
Toby Field

Logan Qualtrough

Lachlan O'Keefe
Tye Fepulea
Harry Orr

Finn Ramanauskas
Bailey Parker
Joshua Payne
Jack Ramsay
Joel Templin
Thomas Sims
Josh Keating
Tyrone Dorrell
Oliver Mason
Oskar Oxenbury
William Lalor
Flynn English
William Field
Saxon Lorenz
Evan Neal

Jacob Monaghan

Alexander Findlay-Sweene

Caleb McCrackan
Harrison Rogers
Corey Ewings
Noah McMenamin
Owen Douglas
Liam Jones
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220703
190303

300503
040303
050205
010203
100503
050804
080103
080403
200203
300304
311003
080103
010803
250403
311203
220203
020303

050205
180705
200106
021005
050905
091105
231205
180205
120506
180505
141005
240506
210505
140205
060805
030505
160705
260105
130305
190805
280405
270206
151105
220307
101005
051205
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Gold Coast
Melbourne
Canberra
Brisbane
Adelaide
Melbourne
Sydney
Brisbane
Adelaide
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Perth
Perth

Gold Coast

Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Townsville
Melbourne
Melbourne
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Gold Coast
Adelaide
Perth
Perth
Melbourne
Sydney
Adelaide

13-Jul
25-Feb
24-Feb
25-Feb
23-Mar
3-Mar
17-Mar
23-Mar
3-Feb
11-Feb
11-Feb
11-Mar
17-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
3-Mar
3-Mar
13-Jul

17-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
8-Jun
10-Mar
10-Mar
17-Mar
10-Mar
17-Mar
25-Mar
25-Mar
10-Feb
25-Feb
25-Mar
25-Mar
25-Mar
25-Mar
25-Mar
28-Apr
23-Mar
3-Mar
3-Mar
11-Mar
25-Mar
23-Mar



1.52
151
151
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50

POLE VAULT
UNDER 16
3.65
3.45
3.40
3.40
3.30
3.25
3.20
3.20
3.10
3.05
3.05
3.00
3.00
3.00
2.90
2.70
2.70
2.65
2.60
2.60
2.60
2.60
2.50
2.50

UNDER 14
2.70
2.70
2.65
2.60
2.60
2.60

Carter Liddiard
Chad Aziz

Zak Warburton
Jayden Eldershaw
Tom Coghlan

Kai Vivian

Marcus la Fontaine Polla

Connor Clarke
Devesh Sri

Jai Lever

Ivan Prizmic
Jacob Marshall
Jordan Thompson
Zephyr Marlin
Blake Lawley

Wilson Cram

Sam Windsor
Liam Georgilopoulos
Hayden Burns
Andre Di Medio
Bradley Bruniges
Baye Agostino
James Woods
Oren Itamar
Cameron Hathway
Shaun Warren
Ethan Laver

Will Jarman
Lachlan Parrott
Noah Oliver

Alex Arbuthnot
Alexander Jarman
Kai Sapolu
Campbell Braden
Joshua Watson
Oliver Bradshaw
Noah Burns
Montien Boey
Angus Boshier

Alex Arbuthnot
Alexander Jarman
Kai Sapolu
Campbell Braden
Oliver Bradshaw
Noah Burns
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290605
280505
080605
140305
310705
121005
050606
070805
160505
170905
220506
060305
310105
030306
041005

170503
311003
040903
160603
150304
140703
170103
010203
290104
080403
020403
171103
041203
240603
140803
280106
240806
270205
191005
010503
240506
170206
230605
280504

280106
240806
270205
191005
240506
170206
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eq5
eq5
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10
11
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10

14

11
eq3

14

eq3

Adelaide
Perth
Perth

St Leonards
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Brisbane

Sydney
Brisbane
Brisbane
Melbourne
Melbourne
Adelaide
Melbourne
Ballarat
Canberra
Melbourne
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Brisbane
Sydney
Melbourne
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Adelaide
Canberra

Brisbane
Sydney
Melbourne
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney

23-Mar
3-Mar
3-Mar
31-Jan
25-Feb
10-Mar
10-Mar
11-Mar
11-Mar
11-Mar
25-Mar
25-Mar
25-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar

15-Mar
24-Feb
13-Jan
24-Feb
24-Feb
17-Feb
4-Jan
28-Jan
10-Feb
24-Feb
24-Feb
15-Mar
15-Mar
15-Mar
24-Feb
10-Feb
17-Mar
10-Mar
24-Feb
15-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
17-Feb
5-Aug

10-Feb
17-Mar
10-Mar
24-Feb
17-Mar
17-Mar



2.50

2.45

2.30

2.40

2.30

2.30

LONG JUMP
UNDER 16

6.84 +0.8
6.59 +0.3
6.55 +0.8
6.54 +1.5
6.48 nwi
6.42 +0.0
6.35 +1.8
6.34 +0.0
6.34 +1.2
6.26 -0.4
6.24 nwi
6.23 +1.0
6.23 nwi
6.20 -0.7
6.17 +0.4
6.15 nwi
6.13 nwi
6.11 +0.6
6.07 nwi
6.07 +0.5
6.05 +0.0
6.05 nwi
6.03 nwi
6.02 nwi
6.00 +1.9
5.96 nwi
5.95 nwi
5.95 nwi
5.92 +0.1
5.92 nwi

wind-assisted

6.37 +3.9
6.37 +2.3
6.36 +2.2
6.36 +2.3
6.26 +2.1
6.26 +2.3
6.18 +2.7

UNDER 14

Montien Boey
Xavier Kolb

Johhny Suares
Sebastian Panakkal

Misha van Scheppingen

Orlanzo Bernhardt

Baye Agostino
Laud Codjoe
Tynan Neveceral
Felix Jackson-King
Cameron Steer
Charlie Carroll
Charlie Froomes
Ethan Talbot

Jai McPherson
Hamish Poulter
Bailey Culbert
Matthew Friar
Aidan Duong

Toby Crumblin
Dylan Kruck
Ishmael Singleton
Renato Pane
Donovan Bradshaw
Rowan Tan

Quinn Andis

Jack Boulton
Sylvester Amon
Aiden Hinson
Jackson Sweet
Hugh Sharman
Corey Thomas
Connor Sully
James Hackett
Daniel Bartholoaeus
Ifeanyi David Okiwelu

Dylan Kruck
Charlie Froomes
Angus Goh
Hamish Poulter
Jackson Sweet
Matthew Friar
Aiden Hinson
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230605
220205
160806
190705
160205
030506

170103
190103
271103
270703
060203
130203
171103
311003
010103
310103
280103
271203
020803
060903
070103
101003
280104
200504
150304

150604
061103
050603
060203
070104
210503
130303
160903
140503
090405

070103
171103
121004
310103
060203
271203
050603
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Adelaide
Sydney
Melbourne
Melbourne
Canberra
Sydney

Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Gold Coast
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Melbourne
Sydney
Townsville
Brisbane
Cairns
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Gold Coast
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Melbourne
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Adelaide
Canberra
Gold Coast

Brisbane
Melbourne
Brisbane
Sydney
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne

17-Feb
17-Mar
10-Mar
24-Feb
24-Feb
17-Mar

16-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
24-Mar
15-Jul
16-Mar
24-Feb
16-Mar
16-Mar
11-Mar
24-Feb
24-Mar
10-Jun
25-Feb
19-May
24-Mar
16-Mar
24-Mar
15-Jul
16-Mar
24-Mar
13-Jan
20-Jan
16-Mar
25-Mar
24-Mar
23-Mar
3-Mar
28-Apr

26-Jan
24-Feb
26-Jan
16-Mar
24-Feb
24-Feb
24-Feb



5.92 nwi
5.88 nwi
5.51 nwi
5.40 nwi
5.27 nwi
5.23 nwi
5.21 +1.6
5.19 +1.4
5.19 nwi
5.17 +0.0
5.16 nwi
5.15 +0.9
5.13 nwi
5.13 nwi
5.12 nwi
511 nwi
5.11 nwi
5.10 nwi
5.07 nwi
5.06 nwi
5.06 nwi
5.05 +1.2
5.05 +1.7
5.04 nwi
5.03 nwi
5.03 nwi
5.02 nwi
5.01 nwi
5.01 nwi
5.01 nwi
TRIPLE JUMP
UNDER 16

13.68 -0.1
13.40 -1.1
13.38 nwi
13.34 nwi
13.22 +1.5
13.22 nwi
13.18 -1.3
13.08 nwi
13.05 -1.5
12.93 nwi
12.74 -1.0
12.67 nwi
12.62 mwi
12.58 +0.4
12.58 -0.3
12.56 nwi
12.56 nwi

Ifeanyi David Okiwelu
Frank Mazza
Lachlan Herbert
Cormack Morrison
Frankleen Newah-Jarfoi
Rashid Kabba
Will Daffy

Noah Andrews
Sebastien Hayes
Oliver Garrett
Lekani MPASO
Ryan Hovey
Aiden Shearer
Evan Venning
Ramses Munro
Joshua Payne
Tyrone Dorrell
Brodie Smith

Jake Woodward
Ethan Dunn
Cooper Wellman
Joel Templin
Paddy Colgan
Kohen Briggs
Max King

Aiden Downie
Lachlan Wight
Dylan Hall

Riley Hardeman
Zak Warburton

Aiden Hinson
Charlie Carroll
Sylvester Amon
Laud Codjoe
Thomas Murphy
Jonathan Reid
Dylan Kruck
Anthony Mbonu
Tayleb Willis
Rowan Tan

Finn Murphy
James Hackett
Jake Teague
Landon Courtney
Blake Shaw
Noah Nourdine
Tyzreise Clark
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090405
050305
260306
080105
010405
131005
120105
260705
090406
020505
110505
040105
240105
190406
120205
091105
141005
261005
130106
030404
040806
180205
120105
190105
090107
030305
261006
110107
270205
080605

050603
130203
061103
190103
160103
311203
070103
151003
180303
150304
200803
160903
070103
110603
180303
220203
290105
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Gold Coast
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Gold Coast
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Melbourne
Melbourne
Adelaide
Brisbane
Brisbane
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Brisbane
Perth
Sydney
Perth
Perth

Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Gold Coast
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Adelaide
Perth
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Gold Coast

28-Apr
11-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
11-Mar
24-Mar
24-Feb
16-Mar
25-Mar
10-Feb
28-Apr
16-Mar
11-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
10-Mar
24-Mar
10-Mar
10-Mar
6-Jan
25-Mar
25-Feb
16-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
3-Mar
24-Mar
3-Mar
3-Mar

17-Mar
17-Mar
23-Mar
23-Mar
25-Feb
23-Mar
14-Jul

23-Mar
17-Mar
23-Mar
17-Mar
23-Mar
3-Mar

24-Feb
17-Mar
23-Mar
29-Apr



12.49 nwi
12.49 nwi
12.48 nwi
12.47 nwi
12.40 nwi
12.35 -0.8
12.34 -0.5
12.32 -0.6
12.28 nwi
12.24 nwi
12.24 nwi
12.14 nwi
12.14 +0.9
12.09 nwi
12.08 nwi
12.04 +0.2
12.03 +1.6
11.99 nwi
11.98 -0.5
11.98 nwi
11.97 +1.1
11.97 nwi
11.88 nwi
11.87 +1.0
11.81 nwi
11.79 +1.9
11.79 +1.4
11.79 nwi
11.79 nwi
11.78 +0.2
11.78 nwi
11.77 +1.0
11.77 nwi
11.76 +0.0
11.76 +2.0
11.76 nwi
11.74 nwi
11.72 nwi
11.72 nwi

wind-assisted

12.92 +2.5
12.52 +3.9
12.44 +4.1
12.41 +2.6
12.19 +4.3
12.07 +2.3
UNDER 14

12.56 nwi

Ethan Talbot

Keanu Bannan

Jacob Hristianopoulos
Matthias ONG

Riley Colborne

Daniel Bartholomaeus
Tyler Butcher

Jesse Tindall
Matthew Friar
D'Artagna Reed-Broekman
Dan Kitt

Carlos Egan

Ethan Pemmelaar
Josh Fabiani

Elijah Ezekiel Barret
Devan Senasinghe
Kyle Fisher

Jaxon Condo

Cooper Cavallo

Kyle Davis

Blake Bastick

Moses Ezekiel

Dane Gawinek

Joe Labas

Joshua Leaupepe
Orin Ball

James Le

Sehan Samaragunarathna
Hayden McShane
Joel Kuku

Connor Duggan
Hamish Duff

Lachlan Curry

Owen Cai

Liam Glew

Nicholas Lehmann
Jalen Figueroa
Thomas Paljakka
Aiden Shearer

Ethan Talbot

Matthew Friar

Tyler Butcher

Daniel Bartholomaeus
Landon Courtney
Keanu Bannan

Tyzreise Clark
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311003
101103
130803
131204

140503
100204
260603
271203
240903
070203
280104
220403
200304
060903
020403
010603
220203
120504
270403
230103
260704
070503
310103
300103

160403
131103
280703
141103
300404
200203
260703
140604
301103
250404
080103
300103
240105

311003
271203
100204
140503
110603
101103

290105
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Melbourne
Brisbane
Perth

Gold Coast
Perth
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Melbourne
Brisbane
Melbourne
Townsville
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Perth
Sydney
Sydney
Adelaide
Sydney
Sydney
Ballarat
Sydney
Penguin
Melbourne
Sydney
Brisbane
Melbourne
Brisbane
Perth
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Perth
Adelaide
Brisbane
Gold Coast

Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Canberra
Brisbane
Brisbane

Gold Coast

10-Mar
25-Mar
3-Mar
29-Apr
3-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
9-Feb
10-Mar
10-Mar
24-Mar
10-Mar
8-Jun
25-Mar
23-Mar
9-Feb
9-Feb
3-Mar
17-Jan
23-Mar
3-Mar
23-Mar
23-Mar
7-Jan
23-Mar
3-Feb
10-Feb
23-Mar
24-Mar
25-Feb
8-Jul
19-Jan
10-Mar
23-Feb
25-Feb
3-Mar
23-Mar
24-Mar
29-Apr

25-Feb
25-Feb
23-Feb
24-Feb
4-Feb

24-Feb

29-Apr



11.72
11.69
11.37
11.25
11.17
11.10
11.09
11.07
11.05
11.01
10.91
10.88
10.87
10.87
10.82
10.79
10.75
10.74
10.71
10.70
10.66
10.66
10.65
10.65
10.64
10.62
10.57
10.54
10.51
10.46
10.45
10.45
10.45
10.44
10.43
10.41
10.36
10.35
10.35
10.35
10.34
10.30
10.30

wind-assisted

10.63
10.46

SHOT PUT

nwi
nwi
-0.3
nwi
nwi
nwi
nwi
nwi
nwi
nwi
nwi
nwi
nwi
nwi
+1.5
nwi
nwi
nwi
nwi
nwi
nwi
nwi
nwi
nwi
nwi
+1.4
nwi
nwi
nwi
+1.7
nwi
nwi
-1.2
nwi
+1.8
nwi
+0.0
nwi
nwi
nwi
nwi
nwi
nwi

+3.9
+2.3

UNDER 16 (4K)

Aiden Shearer

Ifeanyi David Okiwelu

Joshua Kalozi
Austin Chapman
Tye Fepulea
Jack Deguara
Sebastian Beck
Riley Hardeman
Paul Boland

Zak Warburton
Joel Templin
Evan Venning
Evander Kelly
Sebastian Hayes
Joshua Payne
Lekani MPASO
Justin George
Cody Hancock
Jake Smith
Charlie Bowtell
Bailey Trew
Raphael Martino
Max Milani
Cooper Wellman
Peter Costanzo
Noah Sewak
James Stefanovski
Lachlan Wight
Aven Drewett
Nicholas Filippis
Sebastian Sultana
Jeremy Polzin
Kholan Hayes
Thomas Toth
Ryan Hovey
Christopher Fergie
Jordan Lane
Stirling Farr
Kaiza Paulson
Samuel Dobson
Joshua lofrida
Hunter Schultz
Tristan Tubbs

Jordan Lane
Oliver Bradshaw
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240105
090405
010405
271005
180705
230305
301105
270205
020205
080605
180205
190406
080306
090406
091105
110505
070605
240105
180405
151105
260206
061104
200105
040806
150106
030505
031105
261006
280406
290905
150905
260405
190705
161105
040105
221005
220305
050105
140305
220405
020905
210505
210306

220305
240506
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Gold Coast
Perth
Gold Coast
Perth
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Perth
Gold Coast
Perth
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Melbourne
Gold Coast
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Perth
Sydney
Brisbane
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Perth
Perth
Melbourne
Sydney
Brisbane
Townsville
Melbourne
Melbourne
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Brisbane
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney

Melbourne
Melbourne

29-Apr
3-Mar
29-Apr
3-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
10-Mar
3-Mar
29-Apr
3-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
23-Mar
25-Feb
29-Apr
24-Mar
24-Mar
23-Mar
24-Mar
23-Mar
3-Mar
24-Mar
23-Mar
10-Mar
10-Feb
10-Mar
3-Mar
3-Mar
25-Feb
24-Mar
23-Mar
9-Jun
10-Mar
25-Feb
24-Mar
25-Feb
24-Mar
23-Mar
23-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar

25-Feb
25-Feb



18.59
18.05
16.81
15.69
15.63
15.59
15.57
14.71
14.65
14.64
14.54
13.97
13.94
13.60
13.50
13.35
13.25
13.15
13.03
12.91
12.86
12.80
12.59
12.50
12.38

UNDER 14 (3K)
14.11
14.10
13.97
13.88
13.76
13.29
13.21
13.02
12.86
12.81
12.77
12.70
12.66
12.64
12.62
12.62
12.45
12.33
12.22
12.06
11.82
11.53
11.52

Etienne Rousseau
Thomas Shannon
Jason Parmaxidis
Tama Tupaea
Haddi El Shorbagy
Alexander Shahla
Tom Stunden
Matthew Butler
Patrick Spence
Ryan Blair

Evan Sheedy
Darcy Miller
Jacob Matteo

Gerard Okerenyang

Milton Simopoulos
Nosa Obaseki
Quinn Andis
Dylan Kruck
Owen Rice
Travis Peterson
Evan Sheedy
Hamish Middleton
Jett Carlin

Bryce Nolan
Angus Arnott

Benjamin Stevens
Ruan Hennig
Julian Ajaka
Jacob Deeb
Kevin Healy
Lachlan O'Brien
Jaxson Stone
Liam Todeschino
George Wells

Moses Armstrong-Ravula

Angus Clues
Cody Freeman

Robert Marchesi-Scott

Lewis Symonds
Mootootua Kia
Corey Lenton
Mathew Lavidis
Thomas Penfold
Puluna Vaea
Ryan Keen

Riley Williamson-Cameron

Tristen Burgess
George Shahla
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280203
140103
071103
130403
180804
180504
110703
100303
120504
150103
200103
180404
040103
170804
161103
230604

070103
100204
301003
200103
250403
140703
271004
030103

290305
120105
040605

280205
120305
060505
040105
040306
210305
110106
280705
010705
121105
070706
180105
140405
190405
081105
061005
230305
190105
011005
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Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Gold Coast
Brisbane
Melbourne
Sydney
Melbourne
Brisbane
Adelaide
Sydney
Sydney

Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Gold Coast
Townsville
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Gold Coast
Sydney
Brisbane
Brisbane
Gold Coast
Sydney
Canberra
Melbourne
Sydney
Adelaide
Perth
Sydney

14-Mar
1-Jul
5-Aug
14-Mar
7-Jan
5-Aug
7-Jul
14-Mar
14-Mar
23-Feb
14-Mar
14-Mar
14-Mar
9-Feb
14-Mar
14-Mar
13-Jul
6-Jan
12-Jan
9-Feb
12-Jan
24-Mar
3-Mar
3-Jun
9-Feb

5-Aug

17-Mar
11-Feb
24-Feb
17-Mar
11-Feb
29-Apr
10-Jun
25-Mar
23-Mar
25-Mar
29-Apr
17-Mar
25-Mar
25-Mar
29-Apr
17-Mar
22-Jul

24-Feb
25-Mar
23-Mar
3-Mar

25-Feb



1151
11.48
11.47
11.44
11.41
11.39
11.37
11.24
11.23
11.23
11.17
11.15
11.13
1111
11.10

DISCUS THROW
UNDER 16 (1K)
63.01
60.48
59.49
58.52
54.10
52.87
52.52
51.68
51.44
51.29
51.20
50.67
49.49
49.32
49.16
48.75
48.53
48.50
48.13
47.98
47.72
47.36
47.04
46.57
46.51
46.49
46.32
46.25
46.15
46.10
45.39
45.34

Connor Rooke
Duke Neale
Max Wende

PJ Carlin

Ben Locke
Joshua Kalozi
Tyzreise Clark
Thomas Lunney

Baxter Kitteringham

Oliver Hinchliffe
Thomas Yongai
Lachlan Stanley
Aidan McKervey
Darcy Giddings
Hamilton Tenkate

Etienne Rousseau
Lucas Rose

Tom Stunden
Jason Parmaxidis
Siotame Hansen
Darcy Miller
Tama Tupaea
Ethan Mamahit
Cory Leacy

Jack Greaves
Nosa Obaseki
Travis Peterson
Ryan Blair
Alexander Shahla
Sam Windsor
Bryce Nolan
Emilio Estrella
Renato Pane
Ethan Smith
Riley Allan

Riley O'Neill
Divad Palu

Jarvis Miles
Benjamin Roberts
Jaykob Kramer
Stuart Downie
Vuna Ofahengaue
Quinn Andis
Ashley Thomas
Evan Sheedy
Bryce Nolan

Carl Martin
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250905
091104
180405
250106
050705
010405
290105
200305
080205
180405
160105
160506
160205
170405
210305

280203
011003
110703
071103
050404
180404
130403
030104
280203
301204
230604
301003
150103
180504
311003
271004
031203
280104
300604
010103
070203
170104
120604
071103
100204
040203
240404

010304
200103
271004
271003

11

12

10

eql4

eql4s

16

17
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Sydney
Perth
Sydney
Adelaide
Gold Coast
Canberra
Gold Coast
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney

Perth
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Brisbane
Gold Coast
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Perth
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Melbourne
Melbourne
Brisbane
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Gold Coast
Townsville
Melbourne
Sydney
Gold Coast

25-Mar
3-Mar
25-Mar
23-Mar
29-Apr
22-Jul
29-Apr
23-Mar
25-Mar
25-Mar
11-Feb
25-Mar
25-Mar
10-Mar
25-Mar

18-Feb
4-Mar
7-Jan
5-Aug
24-Mar
15-Mar
22-Feb
22-Feb
3-Jun
3-Jun
15-Mar
11-Feb
17-Mar
5-Aug
24-Mar
3-Jun
3-Mar
11-Feb
15-Mar
10-Feb
11-Feb
10-Mar
24-Feb
22-Feb
24-Mar
17-Mar
15-Mar
15-Jul
9-Jun
11-Mar
1-Jul
15-Jul



45.22
45.05
44.26
44.21
44.08
43.70
43.50
43.25
42.66
42.29
42.19
42.14
42.11
42.02
41.91
41.81
41.68
41.65
41.33
41.27
41.26
41.24
41.20
41.19
41.11
41.08
41.04
40.77

UNDER 14 (1K)
45.81
42.02
41.20
41.19
40.84
40.77
39.35
37.72
36.81
36.39
35.72
35.56
35.40
35.15
34.79
34.32
33.96
33.92
33.40
32.50

Joshua Furze
Dylan Kruck
Xavier Degei
Brayden McCarthy
Jacob Matteo
Jayden Duncum
Benjamin Stevens
Ruan Swanevelder
Gerard Okerenyang
Ryan Mitchell
Angus Arnott

Kobie Mackey-Taylor

Noah Farrow
Mataira Tutaka
Brandon Naylor
Haddi El Shorbagy
Laud Codjoe
Flynn Stewart
Morgan Miller
James Coughlin
Cooper Rogers
Hayden Cooper
Matthew Lavidis
Kevin Healy

Drew Whittingham
Sione Aho

Brock Meredith
Lewis Symonds

Benjamin Stevens
Mataira Tutaka
Matthew Lavidis
Kevin Healy

Liam Todeschino
Lewis Symonds
Ruan Hennig
Lachlan O'Brien
Mootootua Kia
Corey Lenton
Daniel de Sacadura
Thomas Penfold
Julian Ajaka

Max Wende

Will Grant

Toshi Butlin
Joshua Kalozi
Harrison Weil
Angus Clues

Ben Locke
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280703
070103
101204
030203
040103
110103
290305
110803
170804
290603
030103
220504
120404
040805

180804
190103
160303
300304
040803
301003
251203
140405
280205
300104
040603
030504
121105

290305
040805
140405
280205
040105
121105
120105
120305
070706
180105
130405
190405
040605
180405

190205
010405
110105
110106
050705
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Melbourne
Brisbane
Sydney
Perth
Perth
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Perth
Sydney
Brisbane
Perth
Sydney
Brisbane
Melbourne
Gold Coast
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Adelaide
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Brisbane
Sydney

Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Townsville
Sydney
Canberra
Sydney
Brisbane
Brisbane
Sydney
Gold Coast
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Brisbane
Wollongong
Gold Coast

10-Mar
23-Mar
24-Mar
3-Mar
3-Mar
11-Feb
24-Mar
17-Mar
24-Mar
3-Mar
11-Feb
24-Mar
3-Mar
16-Mar
3-Mar
24-Feb
28-Apr
23-Mar
15-Mar
11-Feb
23-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
16-Mar
15-Mar
10-Mar
24-Mar
16-Mar

3-Jun
16-Mar
24-Mar
16-Mar
8-Jun
16-Mar
24-Feb
16-Mar
25-Feb
24-Mar
10-Feb
29-Apr
24-Mar
24-Mar
5-Aug
24-Mar
10-Feb
24-Mar
26-Jan
29-Apr



32.40
31.79
31.59
31.42

HAMMER THROW
UNDER 16 (4K)
62.65

62.20

60.87

54.81

51.80

49.29

47.70

46.10

45.19

44.77

44.03

43.61

43.53

41.86

41.44

41.36

41.10

40.94

UNDER 14 (3K)
48.68
44.80
43.77
35.96
34.59
33.23
29.96
29.94
29.64
29.51
29.47
28.32

JAVELIN THROW
UNDER 16 (700g)
53.09
52.95
52.37
52.30
52.09
51.94
50.90
50.83

Thomas Yongai

Robert Marchesi-Scott

William Lalor
Connor Rooke

Benjamin Roberts
Thomas Shannon
Jett Carlin

Etienne Rousseau
Will Higgins
Morne Nel

Jarvis Miles
Matthew Butler
Lachlan Hawkes
Jacob Matteo
Evan Sheedy
Owen Rice

Oscar Holman
Ethan Smith

Cory Leacy

Stuart Downie
Jack Greaves
Haddi El Shorbagy

Kevin Healy
Samuel Perkins
Ruan Hennig
Lewis Symonds
George Shahla
Thomas Yongai
Kai Sapolu
Christopher Bugeja
Puluna Vaea
Jack Addley
William Pearce

Robert Marchesi-Scott

Joshua Yeoh
Etienne Rousseau
Tama Tupaea
Cory Leacy
Hendre Kirchner
Bryce Cooper
William Irish
Jason Parmaxidis
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160105
010705
140205
250905

071103
140103
140703
280203
120104
250704
120604
100303
010203
040103
200103
100204
140103
300604
280203
040203
301204
180804

280205
120805
120105
121105
01005

160105
270205

081105
091005
090505
010705

220503
280203
130403
280203
220403

200103
071103

10

11

N O O FP DN OWDMNDNRFEFODNRFEFRFRPPFPPRFPPEPPRP

N P O WNDNDNDNEREPRPPREP P

R aONWRE P PR

Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney

Gold Coast
Sydney
Sydney
Perth
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Lakeside
Perth
Lakeside
Sydney
Adelaide
Brisbane
Gold Coast
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne

Melbourne
Sydney
Canberra
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney

Sydney
Perth
Brisbane
Townsville
Sydney
Perth
Sydney
Sydney

10-Feb
16-Mar
24-Feb
24-Mar

14-Jul
1-Jul
15-Mar
10-Mar
17-Mar
20-Jan
17-Mar
15-Mar
25-Feb
10-Mar
25-Feb
17-Mar
3-Feb
13-Jan
3-Jun
15-Mar
17-Mar
7-Jan

11-Mar
1-Jul
5-Aug
25-Feb
5-Aug
10-Feb
25-Feb
1-Jul
25-Feb
15-Mar
25-Feb
15-Mar

18-Mar
3-Mar
24-Mar
9-Jun
18-Mar
3-Mar
18-Mar
10-Feb



49.49
49.39
48.76
48.39
48.17
45.53
45.00
44.96
44.90
44.36
44.29
44.09
43.68
43.45
43.04
42.80
42.51
42.13
42.12
41.93
41.35
40.80
40.74
40.54
40.52
40.44
40.16
40.14
40.07
39.87
39.67
39.65
39.64
39.41
39.25
39.00
38.95
38.86
38.79
37.74
37.25
37.10

UNDER 14 (600g)
42.76
40.43
37.22
36.68
36.64
36.24

Noah Watson
Itamar Oren

Jack Kenny
Jackson Wallace
Stuart Downie
Berend Hollander
Connor Addley
Cooper Rogers
Haddi El Shorbagy
Cameron Hathway
Ryan Mitchell
John Bryant

Carl Martin

Nosa Obaseki
Jack Mogensen
Jayden Peak
Evan Sheedy
Nicholas Newton
Nathaniel Hutton
Brayden McCarthy
Dylan Kruck
Jeremy Boys
Bayden Little
Hayden Wallace
Alejandro Larranga Boyle
Ryan Fairchild
Bede Waters
James Wood
Brodie Knott
Jack Greaves
Noah Oliver

Liam Dardengo
Oliver Pluckhahn
Jayden Duncum
Fletcher Beitzel
Kai Thomspon
Evan Smith

Kai Roberts

Kyle Fisher

Eric Rosa

Rohan MacNeill
Eli Taylor

Frank Mazza
Baxter Kitteringham
Ruan Hennig
Oliver Martin

Jano Kirchner
Julian Ajaka
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260803
290104
010903
081203
040203

140903
301003
180804
080403
290603
200203
271003
230604
060104
220803
200103
190204
070603
030203
070103
220603
190803
210903
100804
010103
050703
010203
120503
301204
140803
020603
210803
110103
010103
090403
290103
010404
010603
120703
191004
151004

050305
080205
120105
100805
220205
040605
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Cairns
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Adelaide
Melbourne
Melbourne
Perth
Brisbane
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Perth
Sydney
Sydney
Perth
Perth

Gold Coast
Gold Coast
Sydney
Perth
Perth
Melbourne
Melbourne
Ballarat
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Perth
Perth
Sydney
Townsville
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Canberra
Perth
Melbourne

Gold Coast
Sydney
Canberra
Perth
Brisbane
Sydney

19-May
18-Mar
18-Mar
18-Mar
24-Mar
10-Feb
8-Jul
4-Feb
23-Feb
23-Feb
3-Mar
26-Jan
8-Jul
18-Mar
18-Mar
19-Jan
15-Mar
18-Mar
3-Mar
19-Jan
29-Apr
20-May
24-Mar
3-Mar
1-Feb
11-Mar
11-Mar
26-Jan
24-Mar
18-Mar
4-Mar
3-Mar
3-Mar
10-Feb
9-Jun
25-Mar
24-Mar
10-Feb
24-Mar
5-Aug
1-Mar
23-Feb

28-Apr
18-Mar
3-Mar
3-Mar
23-Mar
24-Mar



33.89
33.43
32.65
32.25
31.76
31.75
31.61
31.33
31.25
31.21
31.13
30.40
30.20
30.19
30.06
29.75
29.75
29.66
29.58
29.54
29.49
29.45
29.42
29.31
29.23
29.07

HEPTATHLON

UNDER 16
4360
3803
3685
3663
3605
3420
3147
3058
2973
2883
2661
2613

PENTATHLON

UNDER 14
2318
2196
2026
1958

WOMEN

Jack Addley
Riley Garland
Darcy Giddings
Riley Waterton
Ryan Myburgh
Hamilton Tenkate

llankumaran Murugappan

Austin Russell
Alexander Jarman
Fynn Manning
Lucas Leeds
Riley Edwards
Joshua Bevan
Oliver Santo
Kevin Healy

Ben Locke
Harrison Weil
Cody Freeman
Jack Whiteside
Joshua Kalozi
Brenton Malec
Thomas Le Page
Riley Garland
Callam Joondalup
Kyle Hussey
Robert Marchesi-Scott

Dylan Kruck
Noah Oliver
Kai Thompson
Dharam Deol

Riley Wuromus-Hilzinger

Keanu Bannan
Brayden Field
Shaun Warren
Connor Duggan
Nixsyn Wade
Andreas Weickhardt
Mack Geiger

Paddy Colgan
Joshua Payne
Noah Thorpe
Matthew Parrott
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091005
010305
170405
220205
120805
210305
150305
220205
240806
170205
130405
020605
220605
020305
280205
050705
110105
280705
260505
010405
230205
020405
010305

291204
010705

070103
140803
090403
040303
240403
101103
101003
020403
300404
311003
080604
130904

120105
091105
050906
080705
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Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Brisbane
Perth
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Melbourne
Adelaide
Melbourne
Melbourne
Adelaide
Sydney
Melbourne
Melbourne
Brisbane
Brisbane
Perth
Sydney
Brisbane
Perth
Wollongong
Perth

Gold Coast
Perth

Brisbane
Melbourne
Brisbane
Melbourne
Melbourne
Brisbane
Brisbane
Melbourne
Brisbane
Hobart
Melbourne
Melbourne

Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne

18-Mar
24-Mar
10-Mar
23-Mar
3-Mar
24-Mar
11-Feb
23-Mar
25-Feb
23-Mar
10-Mar
10-Mar
23-Mar
24-Mar
25-Feb
10-Mar
23-Mar
23-Mar
3-Mar
11-Feb
23-Mar
3-Mar
27-Jan
3-Mar
28-Apr
19-Jan

6-Jan
4-Mar
6-Jan
4-Mar
4-Mar
6-Jan
6-Jan
24-Feb
6-Jan
27-Jan
4-Mar
4-Mar

4-Mar
4-Mar
4-Mar
4-Mar



60 METRES

UNDER 16

8.06 +2.0
8.11 +0.0
8.12 nwi
8.15 +1.5
8.16 +0.8
8.32 +2.0
8.32 +1.0

wind-assisted

7.56 +2.8
UNDER 14

8.15 +1.5
8.22 +1.0
8.66 +0.7
8.81 nwi
8.94 +0.7

wind-assisted

8.15 +2.4
100 YARDS

100 METRES
UNDER 16

12.02 +0.9
12.12 +0.4
12.14 +0.0
12.17 +0.5
12.21 +0.8
12.22 nwi
12.26 +1.0
12.30 +1.7
12.31 +0.4
12.31 nwi
12.32 nwi
12.37 nwi
12.38 nwi
12.40 nwi
12.41 +0.0
12.43 +0.9
12.44 +0.8
12.45 +0.6
12.45 nwi
12.46 nwi
12.47 +1.1
12.50 +0.8
12.50 -0.4

Emma Matthews

Mackenzee Ibbotson

Jordan McMillan
Chelsea Ezeoke
Keona Tapungao
Hayley Wright
Jessica Draper

Taylah Cruttenden

Chelsea Ezeoke

Emma Threadingham

Delta Amidzovski
Latecia Lolohea
Holly Rea

Emer Spiers

Taylah Cruttenden
Hilal Durmaz
Shola Adeniran
Sahara Clarke
Hayley Reynolds
Jessica Laurance
Lily Pree

Annie Pfeiffer
Monique Hanlon
Alice Dixon
Katie Gunn
Georgia Munro
Greta Andrews
Caitlin Taylor
Angel Ukpiebo
Hannah Cote
Chiara Santiglia
Elysse McNiven
Dianne Waight
Britney Ingr
Jordan McMillan
Kiyani Sydnor

Aleskandra Stoilova
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030403
060203
170304
160406
031203
090104

191003

160406

230806
300505
040507

180103

191003
100504
250904
040103
130503
211203
190303
091104
280704
231003
010203
220803
081203
010205
060104
020504
110403
140803
221004
201005
170304
181003
200405

14
10

16

18

w O N -

15

Wollongong
Perth
Adelaide
Wollongong
Sippy Downs
Wollongong
Brisbane

Perth

Wollongong
Brisbane
Wollongong
Sydney
Wollongong

Wollongong

Perth
Brisbane
Gold Coast
Perth
Sydney
Sydney
Perth
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Gold Coast
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Gold Coast
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney

13-Jan
10-Mar
13-Jan
13-Jan
23-Jan
13-Jan
8-Jul

9-Feb

13-Jan
8-Jul
13-Jan
16-Jan
13-Jan

13-Jan

13-Jan
24-Feb
13-Jul
19-Jan
18-Mar
24-Mar
1-Mar
18-Mar
24-Feb
24-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
29-Apr
24-Feb
18-Mar
18-Mar
24-Feb
29-Apr
24-Mar
18-Mar
18-Mar
17-Mar



12.50 nwi
12.51 nwi
12.52 +0.9
12.53 +1.1
12.53 +0.8
12.54 nwi
12.58 +1.1
12.59 +1.5
12.61 nwi
12.62 +0.9
12.64 nwi
12.65 +1.2
12.66 +0.9
12.67 nwi
12.68 +1.1
12.68 +0.9
12.69 nwi
12.70 +1.0
12.70 nwi
12.70 nwi
12.71 +0.8
12.72 +1.9
12.72 nwi
12.72 nwi
12.72 nwi
12.73 +0.6
12.74 +0.9
12.75 nwi
12.75 -1.5
12.75 +1.5
12.75 -0.4
12.76 nwi
12.77 1.90
12.79 nwi
12.80 +1.7
12.80 nwi
12.81 nwi
12.82 nwi
12.82 +0.8
12.82 nwi
12.83 +0.6
12.83 nwi
12.83 nwi
12.85 +1.7

wind-assisted

11.66 +3.7
11.82 +2.7
11.90 +2.7
11.90 +2.7

Emma Matthews
Kiara Searle
Chelsea Ezeoke
Ruby McAndrew
Morgan Kelaher
Alesha Bennetts
Lauren Percival
Elysha Cramer
Alexandra York
Ellie Whittingham
Gabriella Taylor
Jasmine Woods
Eden Lloyd
Tiahna Skelton
Anastasia Neumann
Georgia Fichardt
Jessica Milat
Jasmine Guthrie
Danielle Osifo
Chantelle Barnard
Lucy Doney
Emer Spiers
Jessica Maciver
Olivia Millett
Abby Parker
Olivia Reynolds
Ebony Newton
Lakara Stallan
Evie Bayes

Amy Tyrell
Gabriella Taylor
Abbie French
Mackenzee lbbotson
Amalia Plummer
Angel Turner
Sabina Rogers
Millie Gooch
Amber Clarke
Aleisha Coolen
Olivia Rose Inkster
Keona Tapungao
Eve Gardner
Emelyn Wheeler
Sophie Bowley

Hilal Durmaz
Taylah Cruttenden
Ellie Beer

Hayley Reynolds
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030403
061204
160406
230304
020403
150405
040104
040203
070403
060204
210505
020403
190804
211003
210204
210204
010105
210903
081003
240105
250403
180103
081003
270603
050403
190303
250405
291103
050603
070203
210505
260304
060203
160204
020704
121104
020804
221204
021203
120205
031203
160304
051104
190404

100504
191003
030103
130503

qual
qual
qual
qual
18

qual
10

11
qual
12
12
qual

qual

P N O W

qual

qual
qual
qual

10
14
qual
12

25

13

15

W N P

Sydney
Gold Coast
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Gold Coast
Canberra
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Gold Coast
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Adelaide
Wollongong
Sydney
Brisbane
Perth
Brisbane
Sydney
Adelaide
Melbourne
Melbourne
Sydney
Brisbane
Perth
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney

Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney

24-Mar
29-Apr
17-Mar
18-Mar
18-Mar
24-Mar
18-Mar
6-Jan
24-Mar
18-Mar
29-Apr
26-Jan
18-Mar
24-Mar
18-Mar
18-Mar
29-Apr
24-Feb
24-Mar
24-Mar
3-Mar
27-Jan
24-Mar
24-Mar
3-Mar
24-Feb
17-Mar
17-Feb
24-Feb
24-Feb
17-Mar
24-Feb
24-Jan
24-Mar
18-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
10-Mar
18-Mar
24-Mar
24-Feb
24-Mar
24-Mar
18-Mar

18-Mar
18-Mar
18-Mar
18-Mar



11.91 +3.7
11.92 +3.7
12.05 +3.7
12.16 +2.6
12.17 +2.7
12.18 +2.7
12.20 +2.7
12.25 +3.7
12.28 +3.7
12.30 +3.7
UNDER 14

12.40 nwi
12.46 nwi
12.50 -0.4
12.52 +0.9
12.54 nwi
12.64 nwi
12.69 nwi
12.70 nwi
12.74 +0.9
12.80 nwi
12.82 nwi
12.88 nwi
12.88 nwi
12.92 -0.1
12.92 -0.1
12.92 nwi
12.93 nwi
12.94 nwi
12.96 nwi
12.98 nwi
12.99 nwi
13.00 +0.9
13.04 nwi
13.07 nwi
13.07 +0.9
13.07 nwi
13.11 nwi
13.11 -1.3
13.13 nwi
13.13 nwi
13.16 nwi
13.18 +1.9
13.18 -0.4
13.19 -0.1

wind-assisted
12.52 +2.2
12.98 +2.1

Shola Adeniran
Monique Hanlon
Annie Pfeiffer
Lily Pree

Alice Dixon
Elysse McNiven
Greta Andrews
Ruby McAndrew
Hannah Cote
Jordan McMillan

Caitlin Taylor
Britney Ingr
Aleskandra Stoilova
Chelsea Ezeoke
Alesha Bennetts
Gabriella Taylor
Jessica Milat
Chantelle Barnard
Ebony Newton
Sabina Rogers
Olivia Rose Inkster
Sisley Rosano
Ella Sweeney

Tali Cargin-Rowe
Emma Lee

Clara Nourdine
Amy Watson

Lara Williams
Damita Betham
Eden Levit

Alexis Brunt
Lauryn Kasozi
Ariana Jamieson
Jennifer Lim
Olivia Dodds

Ella Booker

Alicia Ockerby
Brianna Cassady
XinMin Tan
Nancy Agostino
Marissa Hanlon
Kirsten McEwan
Chloe Smith
Charlotte Woodward

Chelsea Ezeoke
Kirsten McEwan
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250904
280704
091104
190303
231003
140803
081203
230304
020504
170304

010205
201005
200405
160406
150405
210505
010105
240105
250405
121104
120205
290305
280405
181105
310305
200505
290105
010205
230306
091105
060306
080405
080605
300106
020606
120106
070405
120305
240406
310505
110406
290105
010106
040705

160406
290105

eqll

= 01N

qual
qual

12
13

Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney

Gold Coast
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Gold Coast
Gold Coast
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Brisbane
Melbourne
Townsville
Sydney
Melbourne
Brisbane
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney

Wollongong
Brisbane

18-Mar
18-Mar
18-Mar
18-Mar
18-Mar
18-Mar
18-Mar
18-Mar
18-Mar
18-Mar

29-Apr
24-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
24-Mar
29-Apr
29-Apr
24-Mar
17-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
10-Mar
24-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
17-Mar
24-Mar
10-Mar
17-Mar
24-Mar
10-Mar
9-Jun
24-Mar
10-Mar
24-Mar
26-Jan
17-Mar
17-Mar

27-Jan
3-Mar



13.04

200 METRES
UNDER 16
24.20
24.49
24.73
24.76
24.81
25.03
25.13
25.15
25.18
25.23
25.38
25.40
25.40
25.42
25.44
25.45
25.46
25.47
25.48
25.48
25.50
25.58
25.59
25.59
25.59
25.60
25.64
25.64
25.64
25.65
25.67
25.70
25.73
25.73
25.74
25.76
25.77
25.77
25.77
25.77
25.78
25.79
25.80
25.82
25.85
25.86

+2.7

+0.6
+1.5
+0.6
nwi
+1.5
+0.6
+1.5
+0.6
nwi
nwi
nwi
+1.4
nwi
+0.0
nwi
nwi
+0.1
+1.4
+0.0
+0.5
+0.0
nwi
+1.4
+1.9
nwi
+1.5
+0.1
nwi
nwi
+1.3
nwi
+0.0
+1.2
nwi
nwi
-1.0
+1.2
-1.0
+0.2
nwi
+0.1
-1.0
nwi
+0.2
+0.5
+1.2

Charlotte Woodward

Ellie Beer
Monique Hanlon
Alice Dixon
Taylah Cruttenden
Hilal Durmaz
Chiara Santiglia
Jordan McMillan
Kiyani Sydnor
Emma O'Reilly
Abby Parker
Emily Page

Katie Gunn

Tori Moss
Lakara Stallan
Dianne Waight
Jessica Laurance
Greta Andrews
Elysha Cramer
Alexandra York
Lillian Hanssen
Hayley Reynolds
Georgia Munro
Olivia Reynolds
Chelsea Ezeoke
Luka Samuels
Hannah Cote
Morgan Kelaher
Shahd Mohamed
Tiahna Skelton
Angel Ukpiebo
Britney Ingr
Jasmin Guthrie
Jessica Wardrobe
Alesha Bennetts
Grace Hewitt
Ellie Whittingham
Lauren Percival
Eden Lloyd
Kirsten McEwan
Annie Pfeiffer
Emilia Petkovski
Hayley Wright
Jessica Milat
Emma Lee
Shola Adeniran
Isabella Watts

zZzZzz<zZzzZzsoOoO<zunzzzzd<z<z<ssTzozOobzzzzonszzssz<n<<oo0zoo

040705

030103
280704
231003
191003
100504
110403
170304
181003
140103
050403
090403
010203
061103
291103
221004
211203
081203
040203
070403

130503
220803
190303
160406
'021003
020504
020403
160903
211003
060104
201005
210903
300304
150405
221003
060204
040104
190804
290105
091104
110503
090104
010105
310305
250904
080404
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qual

qual

qual

qual

qual

Perth

Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Adelaide
Sydney
Sydney
Perth
Sydney
Sydney
Perth
Sydney
Gold Coast
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Gold Coast
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Perth
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Gold Coast
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Perth
Sydney
Sydney
Gold Coast
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney

24-Jan

17-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
3-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
10-Feb
17-Mar
25-Mar
3-Mar
25-Mar
17-Mar
3-Mar
17-Mar
28-Apr
25-Mar
10-Feb
17-Mar
17-Mar
14-Jul
17-Mar
25-Mar
17-Mar
10-Feb
3-Mar
17-Mar
10-Feb
10-Mar
25-Mar
17-Mar
25-Mar
17-Mar
10-Feb
28-Apr
25-Mar
17-Mar
10-Feb
17-Mar
17-Mar
3-Mar
10-Feb
17-Mar
28-Apr
17-Mar
14-Jul
10-Feb



25.88
2591
25.92
25.95
25.96
25.98
26.02
26.04
26.05
26.05
26.06
26.07
26.08
26.08
26.08
26.09
26.11
26.13
26.14
26.18
26.19
26.19
26.19
26.20

wind-assisted

25.17
25.84
26.04

UNDER 14
25.59
25.67
25.73
25.77
25.80
25.82
25.98
26.09
26.13
26.18
26.20
26.31
26.38
26.45
26.46
26.47
26.53
26.62
26.67

nwi
+0.9
+0.6
nwi
nwi
+0.4
+1.2
nwi
nwi
nwi
+1.5
+1.2
+1.2
+0.3
+0.0
+1.9
+0.6
+1.9
+0.5
nwi
-0.1
+1.3
+1.4
nwi

+2.8
+2.3

+2.30

+1.9
nwi
nwi
+0.2
nwi
+0.2
+0.4
+1.9
+1.9
nwi
nwi
+0.2
+0.2
+0.2
+1.1
+0.2
nwi
nwi
nwi

Emma Matthews
Anastasia Neumann
Kasey Perkins
Annika Lynch
Mackenzee Ibbotson
Caitlyn Taylor

Eve Gardner
Alexandra York
Vivienne Le Tessier
Tyla Proctor

Amy Tyrrell

Amalia Plummer
Lucy Flanagan

Evie Bayes

Ella Nickolaus
Brianna Worsfold
Nyah Brown

Ebony Newton
Isabella Parsons
Gabriella Taylor
Emily Page

Angel Turner
Shanience Cora
Olivia Rose Inkster

Taylah Cruttenden
Katie Gunn
Georgia Munro

Chelsea Ezeoke
Britney Ingr
Alesha Bennetts
Kirsten McEwan
Jessica Milat
Emma Lee

Caitlyn Taylor
Brianna Worsfold
Ebony Newton
Gabriella Taylor
Olivia Rose Inkster
Aleksandra Stoilova
Mia Scerri

Tali Cargin-Rowe
Chantelle Barnard
Sisley Rosano
Damita Bethan
Ella Pyke

Ella Booker
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030403
210204
051103
181203
060203
010205
160304
070403
270104
190203
070203
160204
030504
050603
260903
040305
271204
250405
120203
210505
090403
020704
060203
120205

191003
010203
220803

160406
201005
150405
290105
010105
310305
010205
040305
250405
210505
120205
200405
260305
181105
240105
290305
230306
190705
120106

2h1

Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Perth
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Perth

Gold Coast
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney

Perth
Wollongong
Wollongong

Sydney
Brisbane
Gold Coast
Sydney
Gold Coast
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Perth
Brisbane

25-Mar
17-Mar
10-Feb
25-Mar
3-Mar
25-Feb
10-Feb
25-Mar
3-Mar
28-Apr
20-Jan
10-Feb
10-Feb
17-Mar
17-Mar
10-Feb
10-Feb
10-Feb
25-Feb
25-Mar
10-Feb
17-Mar
17-Mar
25-Mar

9-Feb
28-Jan
28-Jan

10-Feb
25-Mar
28-Apr
17-Mar
28-Apr
17-Mar
25-Feb
10-Feb
10-Feb
25-Mar
25-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
25-Mar
3-Mar
25-Mar



26.71 +0.2
26.71 +0.2
26.72 nwi
26.72 nwi
26.75 nwi
26.79 nwi
26.84 nwi
26.85 +1.8
26.87 nwi
26.89 nwi
26.90 +0.2
26.90 +0.2

wind-assisted
26.25 +2.9

400 METRES
UNDER 16
53.55
55.58
55.59
56.00
56.00
56.98
57.24
57.27
57.27
57.27
57.39
57.49
57.56
57.61
57.74
57.75
57.89
57.94
58.17
58.32
58.41
58.49
58.61
58.78
59.24
59.27
59.57
59.60
59.64
59.67
59.67
59.70

Olivia Dodds
Chloe Smith
Ariana Jamieson
Marissa Hanlon
Charlotte Woodward
Lara Williams
Jennifer Lim
Brianna Cassady
Leilani Hills
Nancy Agostino
Clara Nourdine
Sienna Bond

Chantelle Barnard

Ellie Beer

Jasmin Guthrie
Emma O'Reilly
Txai Anglin
Sidney Burrell

Eve Gardner
Chelsea Ezeoke
Montana Monk
Lillian Hanssen
Isabella Guthrie
Kirsten McEwan
Lara Williams
Jessica Bird
Shahd Mohamed
Isabella Watts
Emilia Petkovski
Nyah Brown
Jessica Wardrobe
Cleo Kenny
Marianna Konopka
Marie Celie Warneke
Jordan McMillan
Kayla van der Linden
Mia Scerri

Chiara Santiglia
Shaniece Cora
Hayley Wright
Charlize Sivyer
Sophie Williamson
Victoria Cholsh
Danita Smith
Charli Power
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020606
010106
080605
110406
040705
010205
300106
120305
010605
310505
200505
230205

240105

030103
210903
140103
061204
160703
160304
160406
200204
130304
210903
290105
010205
130504
160903
080404
110503
271204
300304
170203
240503
180105
170304
280504
260305
110403
060203
090104
160304

240504
110703
251104

14
15
qual

qual

qual

13
16

DN W NS WEDNIAMPEPEP WDNPR

Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Perth
Sydney
Melbourne
Townsville
Brisbane
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney

Sydney

Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Perth
Sydney
Sydney
Adelaide
Perth
Sydney
Melbourne
Brisbane
Sydney
Brisbane
Brisbane
Adelaide
Sydney
Melbourne

17-Mar
17-Mar
25-Mar
25-Mar
3-Mar
25-Mar
10-Mar
10-Jun
23-Mar
10-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar

17-Mar

16-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
15-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
15-Mar
15-Mar
24-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
15-Mar
10-Mar
11-Feb
20-Jan
15-Mar
15-Mar
17-Feb
20-Jan
15-Mar
24-Feb
24-Feb
15-Mar
24-Mar
14-Jul
3-Feb
15-Mar
10-Mar



59.73
59.77
59.77
59.78
59.87
59.88
59.89

UNDER 14
57.24
57.39
57.49
58.41
58.78
59.88
1.00.13
1.00.32
1.00.48
1.00.66
1.00.75
1.00.80
1.01.14
1.01.35
1.01.39
1.01.49
1.01.70
1.01.70
1.01.70
1.01.71
1.02.29
1.02.34
1.02.36
1.02.38
1.02.44
1.02.45
1.02.53
1.02.61
1.02.65
1.02.65
1.02.77
1.02.84
1.02.89
1.02.92
1.02.96
1.03.01
1.03.03
1.03.35
1.03.36
1.03.40
1.03.45

Dee Dee Deng
Emily Page
Ashleigh Goncalves
Evita Dickson
Cassidy Bradshaw
Laura Stump
Sophia Hanlon

Chelsea Ezeoke
Kirsten McEwan
Lara Williams
Marie Celie Warneke
Mia Scerri

Laura Stump
Larissa Arnautovic
Paige Campbell
Damita Betham
Qitarah Wallace
Brianna Worsfold
Leilani Hills
Kalliyan Seremaet
Lauren Greene
Eva Bates
Hannah Thornber
Jacinta McFarlane
Alana Sim

Tui Naussedat
Cayla Phillips
Hannah Wilcock
Mattea Pearsall
Zoe Bilsborough
Olivia Dodds
Amber Swan
Jemma Pollard
Adelaide Marshall
Ruby Hughes
Skyla Robinson McEvoy
Ada Rand

Alana De Bortoli-Dodson
Maya Kenny
Sienna Farrell
Emma Wheadon
Amber van Eede
Sally Priest
Alexandra Rumjahn
Tanekah Brock
XinMin Tan
Jasper Fitzgerald
Zoe Waters
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140104
090403
250204
280203
061003
260905
030704

160406
290105
010205
180105
260305
260905
131105
230305
230306
080405
040305
010605
231105
260905
091005
040205
090105
250505
190705
070205
071005
120905
090405
020606
170305
180405
081005
180106
240205
220705
260105

150406
290605
291106
011004
101005
180606
240406
270305
021105

A O WN

qual
qual

A WDN P

qual

N i

qual

qual
qual

qual

qual

qual
qual

qual
qual
qual
20
qual
qual

w o0 NN O

Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Gold Coast
Sydney

Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Gold Coast
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Adelaide
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Perth
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Perth
Perth
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Melbourne
Perth
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Gold Coast
Gold Coast
Sydney
Perth
Melbourne
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Perth
Sydney
Brisbane
Brisbane

24-Feb
11-Feb
23-Mar
11-Feb
24-Feb
29-Apr
15-Mar

15-Mar
15-Mar
15-Mar
15-Mar
15-Mar
29-Apr
24-Mar
15-Mar
24-Mar
3-Feb
24-Mar
24-Mar
14-Mar
3-Mar
24-Mar
10-Mar
14-Mar
3-Mar
3-Mar
14-Mar
10-Mar
14-Mar
23-Feb
3-Mar
24-Mar
23-Mar
23-Mar
24-Mar
29-Apr
29-Apr
23-Mar
10-Mar
10-Mar
23-Mar
10-Mar
23-Mar
24-Mar
3-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar



800 METRES
UNDER 16
2.09.79
2.10.08
2.10.93
2.11.90
2.12.44
2.12.80
2.12.87
2.14.16
2.14.30
2.14.46
2.14.54
2.14.66
2.14.87
2.15.07
2.15.18
2.15.84
2.15.85
2.15.98
2.16.02
2.16.27
2.16.57
2.16.70
2.16.77
2.16.78
2.16.78
2.16.84
2.17.04
2.17.21
2.17.42
2.17.63
2.17.74
2.17.79
2.17.82
2.18.10
2.18.12
2.18.14
2.18.32
2.18.54
2.18.54
2.18.59
2.18.63
2.18.80
2.18.92
2.19.30
2.19.38
2.19.40
2.19.49

Emma Dunn
Sidney Burrell
Tekara Aimer
Kayla van der Linden
Marie Celie Warneke
Jemima Croshy
Sarah Pickering
Georgie Purcell
Imogen Stewart
Jessica Bird
Lucinda Rourke
Kiara Favel

Lillian Hanssen
Montana Monk
Eliza Griffin
Briana Sherry
Sarah Schiffman
Lauren Carey
Olivia Southby
Starr Scott

Cleo Kenny
Baylee Holland
Zoe Woods
Ashlee Treagus
Annie Gilchrist
Sophie Bolmat
Nyree Hamilton
Lara Williams
Ruby Maher
Molly Cook
Bianca Chauvin
Sayla Donnelly
Ashley Pernecker
Victoria Cholsh
Cassidy Bradshaw
Ava Honore

Amy Bunnage
Ciara Sinclair
Marianna Konopka
Laura Stump

Ella Fischer

Ruby Luckie

Dee Dee Deng
Gabrielle Schmidt
Nina Yeats

Carla Dreyer
Sophia Hanlon
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220103
160703
090303
280504
180105
170203
240503
240103
270705
130504
010204
151105
130304
200204
270603
140203
121103
220603
010403
170804
170203
040503
220103
210703
250804
090403
050803
011205
130904
240904
051104
231004
250504
240504
061003
120404
220305
300803
240503
260905
200904
010703
140104
250206
210603
180103
030704

P PO P WEDNWNLPRE

3hB
qual

qual
qual

10
qual

11

8hB
qual

12

10
qual
11
qual
13
qual
12
14

16

13

Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Perth
Sydney
Perth
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Perth
Sydney
Melbourne
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Adelaide
Sydney
Gold Coast
Sydney
Adelaide
Ballarat
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney

18-Mar
10-Feb
18-Mar
22-Feb
17-Mar
22-Feb
18-Mar
18-Mar
25-Mar
10-Feb
8-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
25-Mar
25-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
9-Feb
17-Mar
24-Feb
8-Mar
17-Mar
18-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
28-Feb
17-Mar
28-Apr
17-Mar
10-Feb
26-Jan
17-Mar
16-Mar
10-Feb
17-Mar
16-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
24-Feb
17-Mar
17-Mar
10-Feb
17-Mar



2.19.64

UNDER 14
2.12.44
2.14.30
2.14.66
2.17.21
2.18.32
2.18.59
2.19.30
2.20.44
2.20.53
2.21.61
2.22.01
2.22.19
2.22.58
2.23.43
2.23.46
2.23.56
2.23.62
2.24.10
2.24.39
2.25.30
2.25.44
2.25.69
2.25.71
2.25.73
2.26.61
2.26.63
2.26.83
2.27.15
2.27.67
2.27.74
2.27.77
2.27.80
2.28.43
2.29.04
2.29.32
2.29.35
2.29.63
2.29.78
2.29.97
2.29.99

1,000 METRES

UNDER 16
3.06.54

UNDER 14
3.10.74

Mackenzie Court

Marie Celie Warneke

Imogen Stewart
Kiara Favel

Lara Williams
Amy Bunnage
Laura Stump
Gabrielle Schmidt
Ada Rand

Laura Peeters
Sienna Hanikeri
Ruby Hughes
Heidi Noon
Bridie Hill

Mia Scerri
Madeline Laven
Alexandra Field
Maicey Lynch
Jacinta McFarlane
Sophie Coltish
Hayley Jones

Ivy Boothroyd
Lucy Alexander
Trista Hockey
Indigo Linde
Louisa Lazar
Jessica McManus
Qitarah Wallace
Madelyn Bowden
Mia Toohey
Paige O'Connor
Sarah Baker
Kareema Wakin
Kiera Ross
Destiny McGoon
Niamh Tabit
Sanne Bakker
Jada Reeves
Ella Pyke

Bianca Croucher
Grace Pomery

Montana Monk

Paige Levingston
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140704

180105
270705
151105
011205
220305
260905
250206
220705
080305
070205
180106
160305
210705
260305
180205
151005
240405
090105
290905
200405
160107
040505
190505
210305
061105
110305
080405
111005
311005
230505
160107
030506
310105
220805
280705
291005
151004
190705
130705
010905

200204

050703

14
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Sydney

Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Gold Coast
Gold Coast
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Melbourne
Gold Coast
Gold Coast
Sydney
Brisbane
Melbourne
Melbourne
Perth
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Melbourne
Melbourne
Gold Coast
Adelaide
Melbourne
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Melbourne
Adelaide
Sydney
Melbourne
Melbourne
Brisbane
Sydney
Ballarat
Sydney

Newcastle

Newcastle

17-Mar

17-Mar
25-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
17-Mar
28-Apr
28-Apr
17-Mar
24-Feb
16-Mar
10-Mar
28-Apr
28-Apr
25-Mar
24-Feb
10-Feb
24-Feb
3-Mar
25-Mar
16-Mar
24-Mar
24-Feb
10-Mar
28-Apr
4-Feb
10-Mar
25-Mar
24-Mar
25-Mar
10-Mar
4-Feb
25-Mar
10-Mar
10-Mar
24-Mar
16-Mar
26-Jan
25-Mar

20-Jan

20-Jan



3.22.89
3.26.07
3.33.00

1,500 METRES
UNDER 16
4.25.22
4.25.61
4.28.90
4.31.83
4.32.77
4.32.87
4.37.18
4.39.24
4.37.82
4.37.92
4.39.19
4.39.25
4.39.40
4.39.45
4.39.78
4.40.06
4.41.33
4.42.31
4.42.60
4.42.80
4.42.93
4.43.10
4.43.33
4.43.42
4.43.70
4.43.80
4.43.58
4.44.19
4.44.41
4.45.71
4.45.88
4.45.89
4.46.11
4.47.10
4.47.15
4.47.22
4.47.78
4.47.88
4.47.94
4.48.28
4.48.34
4.48.72
4.48.76
4.48.77

Hannah Jarvis
Sienna Kinder
Aiva Pinches

Imogen Stewart
Emma Dunn
Jemima Croshy
Lauren Carey
Sarah Schiffmann
Tekara Aimer
Lucinda Rourke
Megan Dickson
Ashlee Treagus
Sarah Pickering
Cleo Kenny

Amy Bunnage
Isabella Harte
Kayla van de Linden
Georgie Purcell
Matisse Gamlin
Maeve Goehner
Sayla Donnelly
Emma Hossack
Madeline Laven
Laura Peeters
Gabrielle Schmidt
Eleanor Miller
Chloe Randall
Emily Witt

Eliza Griffin
Jessica Zonneveld
Shayne Hargraves
Bridget McCormack
Nicola Hogg

Zoe Woods
Leahrose Hooper
Montana Monk
Alexandra Field
Grace Turner

Monigue Goldsworthy

Sophie Bolmat
Lausanne Agnew
Stephanie Torley
Sasha Grove
Amelie Sun
Bianca Croucher
Jamie Lee Code
Niamh Tabit

2
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050806
280306
020806

270705
220103
170203
220603
121103
090303
010204
060604
210703
240503
170203
220305
020805
280504
240103
040304
240603
231004
080103
180205
080305
250206
261103
250604
230703
270603
120404
300603
241104
191103
220103
170403
200204
151005
161203
170704
090403
060603
020705
301204
120104
130705
180204
280705

11

OO O N U1 P~ NPEP NP WWERPRPWDMNMOOONERPMMWDNPREO

= = =
SQorsrr BE~E

7hB

13

N

9hB

Newcastle
Newcastle
Newcastle

Newcastle
Sydney
Perth
Sydney
Sydney
Gold Coast
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Perth
Sydney
Sydney
Perth
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Gold Coast
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne

20-Jan
20-Jan
20-Jan

20-Jan
16-Mar
1-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
15-Feb
16-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
1-Feb
17-Mar
17-Mar
19-Jan
11-Feb
16-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
16-Mar
29-Apr
24-Mar
17-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
25-Feb
16-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
23-Feb
25-Feb
11-Feb
17-Mar
16-Mar
8-Mar
11-Mar
16-Mar
17-Mar
16-Mar
11-Feb
23-Feb
8-Mar
23-Feb



4.48.91
4.49.17
4.49.58
4.49.68
4.49.78
4.49.83
4.50.06
4.50.43
4.50.52
4.50.61
4.51.25
4.51.36
4.51.40
451.41
4.51.56
4.51.86
452.18
4.52.26
4.52.39
4.52.62
4.52.82

UNDER 14
4.25.22
4.39.25
4.39.40
4.42.80
4.42.93
4.43.10
4.47.10
4.47.94
4.48.72
4.48.77
4.48.91
4.50.52
4.51.25
4.52.39
4.53.20
4.53.26
4.53.63
4.55.58
45751
4.57.76
4.58.19
4.58.25
4.58.67
4.58.77
4.58.94
4.59.78
5.00.13

Sienna Hanikeri
Keira Moore
Ruby Madden
Caitlin Slobedman
Olivia Southby
Simone Maillardet
Lauren Carey
Matisse Gamlin
Paige O'Connor
Yara Taylor

Ruby Hughes
Sayla Donnelley

Charlotte Alexander

Annigue Stringer
Molly Cook
Noelle Chitty
Kaitlyn Hinrichsen
Tayla Dodds
Maicey Lynch
Alexandra Field
Starr Scott

Imogen Stewart
Amy Bunnage
Isabella Harte
Madeline Laven
Laura Peeters
Gabrielle Schmidt
Alexandra Field
Stephanie Torley
Bianca Croucher
Niamh Tabit
Sienna Hanikeri
Paige O'Connor
Ruby Hughes
Maicey Lynch
Sophie Coltish
Kiera Ross
Jessica Gocher
Mia Toohey
Bridie Hill

Kyah Anderson
Ada Rand

Heidi Noon
Sarah Baker

Ivy Boothroyd

Alexandria Kalamvokis

Grace Pomery
Millie Hunt
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070205
030104
200504
270603
010403
171003
220603
040304
230505
220903
180106
231004
190703
200804
240904

150804
031104
240405
151005
170804

270705
220305
020805
180205
080305
250206
151005
020705
130705
280705
070205
230505
180106
240405
290905
310105
021205
311005
210705
190606
220705
160305
160107
160107
300805
010905
260405

14
15
10hB
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Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Brisbane
Brisbane
Melbourne
Brisbane
Brisbane
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Perth
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney

Newcastle
Sydney
Sydney
Gold Coast
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Melbourne
Sydney
Brisbane
Brisbane
Brisbane
Melbourne
Gold Coast
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Brisbane
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney

17-Mar
25-Feb
16-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
8-Mar
6-Jan
25-Feb
24-Mar
8-Mar
24-Mar
25-Feb
25-Feb
16-Mar
16-Mar
10-Mar
24-Mar
16-Mar
20-Jan
11-Feb
16-Mar

20-Jan
17-Mar
17-Mar
29-Apr
24-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
23-Feb
23-Feb
17-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
20-Jan
23-Feb
29-Apr
24-Mar
24-Mar
11-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
25-Feb
24-Mar
24-Mar
17-Mar
24-Mar
17-Mar



5.01.13
5.02.25
5.03.16
5.03.62
5.04.20
5.04.60
5.04.62
5.05.10
5.05.23

1 MILE
UNDER 16
4.46.57
5.05.80
5.12.50
5.17.30
5.18.60
5.22.95
5.31.50

UNDER 14
4.46.57
5.05.80
5.18.60

3,000 METRES
UNDER 16
9.47.53
9.47.58
9.53.03
9.53.20
10.02.39
10.14.46
10.14.71
10.14.86
10.15.13
10.16.47
10.17.05
10.17.92
10.18.45
10.19.28
10.20.87
10.22.12
10.22.27
10.22.38
10.23.42
10.25.00
10.25.47
10.26.49
10.27.05

Lucy Alexander
Indigo Linde
Alexandra Griffin
Amira Tabit
Hayley Jones
Jessica Bunbury
Kali Byres

Maya Kenny
Esther Houghton

Imogen Stewart
Amy Bunnage
Megan Dickson
Georgina Mees
Niamh Tabit
Tiana Laing
India Hooten

Imogen Stewart
Amy Bunnage
Niamh Tabit

Lauren Carey
Imogen Stewart
Lucinda Rourke
Sarah Schiffmann
Megan Dickson
Stephanie Torley
Chloe Randall
Keira Moore
Taryn Furletti
Emma Mahon
Emily Witt
Emma Hossack
Tayla Gunton
Jamie Lee Code
Lauren Ward
Alexandra Field
Hannah Cerezo

Charlotte Alexander
Shayne Hargraves

Cleo Kenny
Nicola Hogg
Sophie Ferenczi
Indi Seccombe
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040505
210305
100605
280705
200405

010805

020705

270705
220305
060604
250804
280705

050203

270705
220305
280705

220603
270705
010204
121103
060604
020705
250604
030104
040303
160503
230703
080103
171003
180204
010703
151005
160603
190703
300603
170203
191103
080804
131203

15

15

AW

20
11hC

2hB
8hB
2hC
13hB

13

W NODNOOMOOOOBRADNWDNEPWEPDNEPED™MWOWEDNEPRPRP

Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Melbourne
Perth
Perth
Brisbane
Perth
Melbourne

Wollongong
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Perth

Perth

Wollongong
Melbourne
Melbourne

Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Brisbane
Melbourne
Sydney
Brisbane
Brisbane
Brisbane
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Perth
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney

17-Mar
23-Feb
17-Mar
11-Mar
3-Mar
3-Mar
20-Jan
1-Feb
18-Jan

13-Jan
6-Feb
6-Feb
6-Feb
6-Feb

10-Mar

10-Mar

13-Jan
6-Feb
6-Feb

23-Mar
14-Mar
14-Mar
14-Mar
14-Mar
14-Mar
8-Feb
8-Feb
25-Feb
9-Feb
8-Feb
8-Feb
8-Feb
25-Feb
9-Feb
14-Mar
9-Feb
8-Feb
14-Mar
10-Mar
14-Mar
23-Mar
23-Mar



10.27.38
10.28.25
10.33.88
10.33.90
10.35.19
10.35.19
10.37.40
10.38.04
10.38.35
10.39.37
10.39.90
10.40.33
10.41.33
10.41.91
10.41.99
10.42.43
10.43.41
10.43.56
10.44.70
10.45.04
10.45.82
10.45.92
10.46.00
10.46.61
10.46.69
10.47.30
10.48.02
10.48.57
10.49.29
10.49.32
10.50.48

UNDER 14
9.47.58
10.14.46
10.22.12
10.33.88
10.35.19
10.38.35
10.40.33
10.42.43
10.45.04
10.45.82
10.48.02
10.48.57
10.53.70
10.54.82
10.54.93
11.06.58
11.06.66

Leahrose Hooper
Emma Olson-Keatin
Alexandria Kalamvokis
Mia White

Bridget Morrissey
Niamh Tabit

Mia Pope

Tayla Gunton
Madeline Laven
Paris Tier

Orla Grenfell-Fox
Jessica Gocher
Tayla Dodds
Monigue Goldsworthy
India Hooten

Lucy Hill

Alexandra Field
Georgia Arcus
Tayla Schneider
Emma Neilsen

Lucy Alexander
Georgina Mees
Skye Ellis

Gabriella Hill
Amelie Sun

Simone Maillardet
Millie Hunt

Eloise Carey
Breanna Croall
Grace Turner
Emma Olson-Keatin

Imogen Stewart
Stephanie Torley
Alexandra Field
Alexandria Kalamvokis
Niamh Tabit
Madeline Laven
Jessica Gocher
Lucy Hill

Emma Neilsen
Lucy Alexander
Millie Hunt
Eloise Carey
Esther Houghton
Sienna Hanikeri
Niamh McMahon
Aiesha Stevill
Annique Stringer
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170403
090604
300805
220603
200204
280705
050603
171003
180205
160403
080804
021205
031104
170704
050203
031105
151005
160304
120503
270705
040505
250804
190703
091003
120104
171003
260405
070705
240604
161203
090604

270705
020705
151005
300805
280705
180205
021205
031105
270705
040505
260405
070705
020705
070205
300405
080605
200804
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Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Brisbane
Melbourne
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Perth
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Ballarat
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Brisbane
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney

Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Brisbane
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Melbourne
Perth
Sydney
Sydney
Sippy Downs

8-Feb
23-Mar
23-Mar
10-Feb
8-Feb
25-Feb
10-Feb
14-Mar
14-Mar
9-Feb
25-Feb
14-Mar
14-Mar
14-Mar
20-Jan
8-Feb
9-Feb
23-Mar
23-Mar
8-Feb
23-Mar
26-Jan
10-Feb
23-Mar
9-Feb
20-Jan
8-Feb
23-Mar
25-Feb
14-Mar
9-Feb

14-Mar
14-Mar
14-Mar
23-Mar
25-Feb
14-Mar
14-Mar
8-Feb
8-Feb
23-Mar
8-Feb
23-Mar
20-Jan
20-Jan
23-Mar
23-Mar
23-Jan



11.07.35

5,000 METRES

UNDER 16

Amira Tabit

60 METRES HURDLES

90 METRES HURDLES

UNDER 16 (76.2cm)

12.74
13.06
13.09
13.10
13.11
13.11
13.14
13.25
13.36
13.41
13.42
13.43
13.50
13.51
13.52
13.62
13.66
13.66
13.67
13.70
13.71
13.74
13.75
13.81
13.81
13.85
13.87
13.91
13.93
13.93
13.93
13.95
13.98
14.01
14.03
14.04
14.07
14.08
14.11
14.13
14.15

-0.2
+0.3
-0.2
+0.3
-0.2
+0.0
-0.2
nwi
+0.6
+1.4
-0.2
nwi
+0.6
nwi
-1.0
-1.0
-0.5
nwi
nwi
nwi
+0.6
nwi
nwi
nwi
nwi
-0.9
+0.3
-0.6
+1.0
+0.3
nwi
-1.0
+0.6
nwi
-0.5
-1.5
-1.0
-0.9
nwi
+1.5
+0.0

Lily Pree

Emilia Duncan
Emily Campbell
Tiana Richards
Zara-Claire Azzi
Erin Wright

Andrea Marshall
Tyla Proctor
Georgia Healy
Tahlee McVee
Katherine Wilcock
Abbey Krippl
Jessica Maciver
Alyssa Lowe
Annika Lynch
Aleisha Coolen
Amelita Case
Anneka West
Chanelle Myburgh
Abby Parker
Alexandra Krope
Emelia Surch
Francesca Heyko-Porebski
Tamsyn Murdoch
Charlotte Kalozi
Kasey Perkins
Alarna Gibson-Williamson
Georgia Fichardt
Sophie McMahon
Shehana Wijesundara
Martina Conway-Mortimer
Meaghan Wilson
Tara Wyllie

Ella Dodds
Chanelle Odendaal
Amber Whitford
Felila Kia

Simone Berndt
Imogen Perejuan
Vivienne Le Tessier
Taylah Holdem
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280705

190303
230904
240703
040204
140203
230204
151103
190203
171003
060503
240803
150703
081003
290603
181203
021203
101204
020603
070903
050403
191203
290603
110203
060203
260703
051103
030904
210204
180403
211004
190503
280403
021103
190303
190104
230104
291203
120703
200403
270104

11

AP WNDNPRPP

hep
qual
hep

hep

qual
qual
qual
hep
qual

11
hep

hep
13

2h1

qual
14
15
hep
qual
qual
16
17
qual

Melbourne

Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Gold Coast
Sydney
Gold Coast
Sydney
Perth
Sydney
Gold Coast
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Gold Coast
Perth

Perth
Sydney
Gold Coast
Sydney
Adelaide
Gold Coast
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Perth
Sydney
Sydney
Gold Coast
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Perth
Perth

Gold Coast

25-Feb

16-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
14-Jul
16-Mar
28-Apr
16-Mar
4-Jan
16-Mar
28-Apr
16-Mar
23-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
28-Apr
3-Mar
3-Mar
16-Mar
28-Apr
23-Mar
24-Jan
28-Apr
16-Mar
16-Mar
10-Feb
7-Jan
16-Mar
3-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
28-Apr
16-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
3-Mar
1-Mar
14-Jul



14.18 nwi
14.20 nwi
14.20 nwi
14.21 -2.3
14.22 nwi
14.26 nwi
14.27 -2.1
14.27 +0.6

wind-assisted

12.77 +2.5
13.86 +2.7
14.54 +2.7

Cleo Dickie

Kelsie Wilson
Morounkeji Timeyin
Alexandra Krope
Emelia Surch

Kirra Bennett-Smith
Maya Pundij

Tayla Hoegel

Lily Pree
Vivienne Le Tessier
Amber Davies

80 METRES HURDLES

UNDER 14 (76.2cm)

12.35 nwi
12.43 nwi
12.56 +1.1
12.85 +1.1
12.87 nwi
12.87 +1.1
12.87 nwi
12.95 nwi
13.03 -1.7
13.07 nwi
13.14 +1.7
13.34 nwi
13.43 -1.7
13.47 nwi
13.51 nwi
13.53 +1.7
13.53 +1.7
13.55 nwi
13.58 +1.7
13.63 nwi
13.66 +0.0
13.75 -1.7
13.88 nwi
13.90 nwi
13.94 nwi
13.96 +1.4
13.99 -1.8
13.99 nwi
14.02 nwi
14.06 nwi
14.09 nwi
14.14 +1.7
14.14 nwi
14.15 nwi

Latecia Lolohea
Tori Robertson
Delta Amidzovski
Isabella Sallee
Amanda Wrout
Sienna Bond
Chantelle Barnard
Jorja Elisseou
Elizabeth Salter
Ebony Newton

Tevuro lhomana Montgomery

Lauryn Kasozi
Molly Degraaf
Ella Coad

Kirsty Wong
Paige Duffy
Grace Henham
Jaimie Byrne
Hannah Wilcock
Arianna Levy
Mia Scerri
Genevieve Giavon
Tali Cargin-Rowe
Zara Bonar
Sophie Ross
Caitlin McAuliffe
Leila Barker
Alyssa Horton
Isabel Gray
Baylee McManus
Kalina Pusonjic
Poppy Palmer
Estelle Grantham
Macey Coghlan
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170903
290803
180203
191203
290603
010403
200203
230503

190303
270104
261004

300505
020305
230806
190205
040305
230205
240105
140605
080305
250405
290405
080405
071205
010205
310305
010105
220405
070705
071005
220105
260305
300505
181105
130105
290405

191005
200205
210205
150105
040405
290305
180705
230105

hep
qual
qual
hep
hep
hep
qual

2h1
qual

Gold Coast
Melbourne
Perth
Melbourne
Brisbane
Gold Coast
Melbourne
Brisbane

Perth
Perth
Perth

Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Gold Coast
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Gold Coast
Perth
Melbourne
Melbourne
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Adelaide
Brisbane
Sydney
Canberra
Sydney
Perth
Perth
Brisbane
Adelaide
Melbourne
Sydney
Adelaide

28-Apr
10-Mar
3-Mar

25-Feb
24-Mar
28-Apr
25-Feb
25-Feb

22-Feb
19-Jan
19-Jan

25-Mar
25-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
10-Mar
16-Mar
25-Mar
29-Apr
16-Mar
25-Mar
25-Feb
25-Mar
16-Mar
29-Apr
3-Mar
25-Feb
25-Feb
25-Mar
25-Feb
23-Mar
20-Jan
16-Mar
17-Feb
23-Mar
25-Mar
7-Jul
16-Mar
3-Mar
3-Mar
23-Mar
17-Feb
25-Feb
25-Mar
17-Feb



wind-assisted
manual

200 METRES HURDLES

UNDER 16
28.74
28.81
28.85
28.93
28.93
28.99
29.08
29.13
29.52
29.60
29.68
29.75
29.93
29.97
30.39
30.77
30.80
31.10
31.13
31.44
31.44
3151
31.52
31.56
31.70
31.79

UNDER 14
31.70
32.97
33.55
33.79

+1.4
+1.5
+0.6
+1.5
+1.4
+1.5
+1.5
+1.4
+1.4
1.40
+1.4
+1.4
nwi
+0.0
+1.5
-2.9
+1.5
+1.0
+0.6
nwi
+1.4
nwi
+1.1
+1.7
nwi
+0.6

nwi
+1.7
+1.6
-6.7

Emily Campbell
Erin Wright
Chanelle Myburgh

Vivienne Le Tessier

Annika Lynch
Amelita Case
Tiana Richards
Kasey Perkins
Tianha Skelton
Aleisha Coolen
Andrea Marshall
Georgia Healy
Imogen Perejuan
Georgia Fichardt
Millie Gooch
Alyssa Lowe
Amber Whitford
Ashlyn Adams
Charlotte Kalozi
Lily Maher

Paige Elvey
Luka Samuels
Sophie McMahon
Ruby McAndrew
Latieca Lolohea
Tayla Hoegel

Latieca Lolohea
Poppy Palmer
Genevieve Giavon
Tori Robertson

2,000 METRES STEEPLECHASE

UNDER 16 (76.2cm)

7.01.16
7.05.00
7.07.56
7.09.24
7.10.26
7.12.22
7.14.79
7.17.99
7.22.22

Mia White

Keira Moore
Laura McKillop
Leahrose Hooper
Taryn Furletti
Jaimee Lee Code
Emily Witt

Charlotte Alexander

Maddison Gross
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240703
230204
070903
270104
181203
101204
040204
051103
211003
021203
151103
171003
020403
210204
020804
290603
230104
251104
260703

270703
021003
180403
230304
300505
230503

300505
290305
300505
020305

220603
030104
110203
170403
040303
180204
230703
190703
280804

qual

N
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Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Perth
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Perth
Ballarat
Perth
Melbourne
Wollongong
Sydney
Sydney

Sydney
Ballarat
Brisbane
Sydney

Melbourne
Brisbane
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Brisbane
Brisbane

15-Mar
15-Mar
14-Mar
15-Mar
15-Mar
15-Mar
15-Mar
15-Mar
15-Mar
15-Mar
15-Mar
15-Mar
19-Jan
14-Mar
15-Mar
11-Feb
15-Mar
14-Mar
14-Mar
19-Jan
26-Jan
19-Jan
24-Feb
27-Jan
24-Feb
14-Mar

24-Feb
26-Jan
26-Jan
11-Feb

24-Feb
3-Mar
24-Feb
17-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
24-Feb
3-Mar
20-Jan



7.22.30 Bridget McCormack Q 241104 2  Brisbane 20-Jan

7.24.26 Olivia Sandery S 220103 1 Adelaide 17-Feb

7.28.17 Bridget Morrissey Q 200204 3  Brisbane 24-Feb

7.31.82 Callista Race-Stelling \% 070104 5  Sydney 17-Mar

7.31.91 Alice Oakley-Kerr \% 120203 3 Melbourne 24-Feb

7.32.93 Matilda Strugnell \% 170504 6  Sydney 17-Mar

7.33.45 Abigail Thomas \% 030703 4 Melbourne 24-Feb

7.35.09 Georgina Mees \Y, 250804 3 Melbourne 24-Feb

7.36.78 Kloe Lockhart Q 260703 7  Sydney 24-Feb

7.37.29 Kelsey Mitchell Q 141103 4  Brisbane 24-Feb

7.37.56 Isabella Harris Q 110203 5 Brisbane 24-Feb

7.38.58 Shellbee Welsh Q 240403 8  Sydney 17-Mar

7.38.73 Emma-Kate Watt Q 120704 4 Brisbane 24-Feb

7.39.62 Hannah Cadden A 180703 1 Canberra 5-Aug

7.41.28 Miranda McPhee Q 140905 5 Brisbane 24-Feb

7.44.51 Paige Merriman N 100403 1  Sydney 10-Feb

7.45.58 Leticia Scholz S 051104 8  Sydney 17-Mar

7.48.23 Anna Jones Q 230203 6 Brisbane 24-Feb

7.49.32 Paris Tier N 160403 10 Sydney 17-Mar

UNDER 14

7.41.28 Miranda McPhee Q 140905 5 Brisbane 24-Feb

7.53.30 Millie Hunt Q 260405 6 Brisbane 24-Feb

7.57.76 Isla Watson Q 260405 7 Brisbane 24-Feb

4x100 METRES RELAY

UNDER 16

47.11 Queensland Q 1  Sydney 16-Mar
(H.Reynolds, M. Hanlon, E.McNiven, H.Durmaz)

47.58 New South Wales N 2 Sydney 16-Mar
(E.Cramer, S. Adeniran, A.Dixon, G.Andrews)

48.40 Victoria \Y, 3 Sydney 16-Mar
(K.Perkins, A.Selkirk, E.Bayes, C.Santiglia)

48.63 Western Asutralia w 4  Sydney 16-Mar
(C.Myburgh, T.Cruttenden, M. Ibbotson, A.Pfeiffer)

49.34 Queensland Q 1 Gold Coast 29-Apr
(A. Case, T. Inivale, C.Taylor, D.Waight)

50.10 New South Wales N 2  Gold Coast 29-Apr
(B.Worsfold, G.Taylor, C.Nourdine, A.Bennetts)

50.47 South Australia S 5  Sydney 16-Mar
(L.Stallan, A.Coolen, E.Byrne, J.McMillan)

50.49 Westfields Athletics Club Q 1 Gold Coast 14-Jul
(T.Hunter, A.Stoilova, A.Alizart, S.Aeniran)

50.68 Victoria Y 3  Gold Coast 29-Apr
(S.Wijesundara, J Milat, A.Clarke, A.Van Rooyen)

51.73 Canterbury Q 2  Gold Coast 14-Jul
(T.Holdem, S.Williamson, K.Feather, A.Farrell)

51.97 South Australia S 4  Gold Coast 29-Apr

(P.Hansen, J. Hartogh-Jennings, E.Woolley, H. Woon)
52.05 Western Australia W 5 Gold Coast 29-Apr



52.21

52.44

UNDER 14

49.18

50.10

51.13

51.18

51.66

(L.Stump, C.Woodward, A.Davies, J.Ellisseou)

Fast Track Athletics

Q

(L.Hanssen, M.Ward, E.North, K.Seremet)

Australian Capital Territory

A

(C.Smith, C.Nicholson, G.Willey, H.Abbey)

New South Wales

N

(C.Barnard, C.Ezeoke, A.Stoilova, A.Bennetts)

New South Wales

(B.Worsfold, G.Taylor, C.Nourdine, A.Bennetts)

Victoria

N

\Y,

(P.Palmer, C.Senior, L.Hecker, S.Rosano)

Queensland

Q

(C.Taylor, A.Caporn, M.Hanlon, K.Seremet)

Western Australia

W

(O.Dodds, E.Pyke, L.Barker, C.Woodward)

4x200 METRES RELAY

UNDER 16
1.39.37

1.40.97

1.43.94

1.44.21

1.46.33

1.50.85

Queensland

Q

(H.Durmaz, H Reynolds, M.Hanlon, E.Beer)

New South Wales

(A.York, A.Dixon, M.Kelaher, K.Gunn)

Western Australia

(M.lbbotson, A.Turner, V.Le Tessier, T.Cruttenden)

South Australia

(E.Whittingham, L.Doney, J.McMillan, L.Stallan)

Victoria

(E.Lloyd, H.Cote, C.Santigila, K.Sydnor)

Australian Capital Territory

N

w

S

\Y,

A

(H.Abbey, C.Nicholson, C.Smith, T.Wyllie)

4x400 METRES RELAY

4.21.85

Fast Track Athletics

Q

(K.McEwan, E.North, K.Seremet, J.Howard)

4x800 METRES RELAY

4x1,500 METRES RELAY

3,000 METRES TRACK WALK

UNDER 16
13.55.36
13.57.38
13.58.88
14.21.35
14.29.10

Emma Blanch
Alanna Peart
Allanah Pitcher
Alexandra Griffin
Victoria Upton

nwsz<zZ

010403
060903
190903
100605
251003

Gold Coast

Sydney

Sydney

Gold Coast

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Gold Coast

Sydney
Ballarat
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney

14-Jul

16-Mar

16-Mar

29-Apr

16-Mar

16-Mar

16-Mar

18-Mar

18-Mar

18-Mar

18-Mar

18-Mar

18-Mar

15-Jul

16-Mar
13-Jan
9-Feb

16-Mar
16-Mar



14.37.98
14.38.91
14.48.95
14.59.62
14.59.89
15.01.88
15.11.06
15.25.91
15.26.62
15.31.30
15.54.43
16.10.38
16.14.49
16.17.98

UNDER 14
14.21.35
14.38.91
15.26.62
15.31.30
16.10.38
16.23.50
16.30.52
16.45.38
17.11.57
17.13.72
17.52.32

Gabiriella Hill
Jayda Anderson
Camryn Novinetz
Charlotte Hay
Hannah Bolton
Elizabeth McMillan
Olivia Sandery
Brdiget Sullivan
Izabella Dunne
Anika Clarke
Laura Burns
Emma Thomas
Arnika Nelson
Mackenzie Ofield

Alexandra Griffin
Jayda Anderson
Izabella Dunne
Anika Clarke
Emma Thomas
Kiera Ross
Kitarni Upton
Milly Boughton
Alannah Hickson
Eliza Pelham

Elli Pusonjic

3,000 METRES ROAD WALK

UNDER 16
14.01.00
14.58.00
15.10.00
15.26.00
15.34.00
15.41.00
15.44.00

Allanah Pitcher
Jayda Anderson
Emma Blanch
Emma Thomas
Ashanti Heap
Izabella Dunne
Darcey Roberts

3,000 METRES ROAD WALK

UNDER 14
14.58.00
15.12.00
15.26.00
15.34.00
15.41.00
15.44.00
15.55.00
16.05.00
16.44.00

Jayda Anderson
Alexandra Griffiths
Emma Thomas
Ashanti Heap
Izabella Dunne
Darcey Roberts
Milly Boughton
Anika Clarke
Amber Norton
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091003
100805
031003
011203
291203
100404
220103
110304
231205
011005
120704
280405
120203
190904

100605
100805
231205
011005
280405
310105
210205
030206
260505
140605
170806

190903
100805
010403
280405

231205

100805

231205

030206
011005
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Sydney
Gold Coast
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Ballarat
Brisbane

Sydney
Gold Coast
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Adelaide
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney

Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Melbourne

Brisbane
Perth
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Brisbane
Brisbane

16-Mar
13-Jul
16-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
15-Mar
22-Feb
16-Mar
15-Mar
27-Jan
3-Mar

16-Mar
13-Jul
15-Mar
22-Feb
15-Mar
3-Feb
15-Mar
15-Mar
15-Mar
15-Mar
15-Mar

17-Jun
5-Aug
17-Jun
20-May
5-Aug
20-May
4-Aug

5-Aug
29-Jul
20-May
5-Aug
20-May
4-Aug
20-May
5-Aug
5-Aug



5,000 METRES ROAD WALK

UNDER 16
23.27.00
23.39.00
26.39.00
26.59.00
28.11.00
28.11.00
29.03.00
29.19.00

HIGH JUMP
UNDER 16
1.73
1.70
1.70
1.68
1.67
1.66
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.64
1.63
1.63
1.63
1.63
1.62
1.62
l1.61
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.59
1.59
1.59
1.58
1.57
1.56
1.55
1.55

Allanah Pitcher
Alana Peart
Emma Blanch
Charlotte Hay
Izabella Dunne
Emma Thomas
Chloe Krklinski
Darcey Roberts

Eloise Tolstoff
Jade Walas
Alexandra York
Annika Lynch
Charli Franklin
Chelsea Friedrich
Bridget Carter

Eva Kostopoulos
Havana Harris
Tahlee McVee
Alarna Gibson-Williamson
Anneka West
Maeghan Saldumbide
Kaitlyn Feather
Lara Check

Delta Amidzovski
Jemmah Paton
Kalani Aston

Amy McFadden
Maya Bos-Woods
Abbey Kapernick
Meaghan Wilson
Dakodah Cott
Alexandra Harrison
Gemma King
Tamsyn Murdoch
Kaitlyn Billing
Taylah Holdem

Mia Scerri

Amanda Mitchell
Tryphena Hewett
Georgia Wyatt-Reid
Alyssa Lowe
Audrey Nadaya-Harb
Alana Mierisch
Paige Duffy
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190903
060903
010403

231205

180804
250103
070403
181203
300403
021105
021003
040203
010706
060503
030904
020603
060504

231003
230806
040905
121203
120703
270304
190904
280403
251103
131103
071003
060203
301003

260305
290603
221005
080404
290603
090806
290703
010105
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Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Canberra

Brisbane
Adelaide
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Adelaide
Brisbane
Sydney
Brisbane
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Townsville
Gold Coast
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Adelaide
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Melbourne
Melbourne
Sydney
Brisbane
Melbourne
Perth

Gold Coast
Melbourne
Perth
Adelaide
Adelaide
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Ballarat

20-May
29-Jul

29-Jul

29-Jul

29-Jul

29-Jul

29-Jul

10-Jun

24-Feb
17-Feb
24-Mar
9-Feb
23-Mar
23-Mar
20-Jan
9-Feb
24-Mar
3-Mar
25-Feb
25-Feb
10-Jun
13-Jul
24-Mar
17-Mar
10-Mar
3-Feb
9-Feb
9-Feb
24-Feb
25-Feb
10-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
23-Mar
3-Mar
13-Jul
10-Mar
3-Mar
23-Mar
10-Mar
24-Mar
23-Mar
7-Jan
26-Jan



1.55
1.55
1.55
1.55
1.55
1.55
1.55
1.55
1.55
155
1.55
1.55
1.55
1.55
1.55
1.55
1.55
155
1.55
155
1.55
155
1.55
155
1.55
155
1.55
155

UNDER 14
1.66
1.65
1.62
1.61
1.60
1.59
1.59
1.56
1.55
1.55
1.55
1.55
1.55
1.55
1.55
154
1.52
1.52
151
1.50

Lily Wheeler
Nakeisha Brimble
Hannah Maxwell
Polly Deane-Johns
Sophie Paice
Jessica Versace
Kalliyan Seremet
Gretel Holmes
Chloe Jacobi
Kasey Perkins
Abby Thompson
Chloe Perrett
Monique Gavriliadis
Georgia Campbell
Ellie Jenkins-Perry
Caitlin Hanley
Holly Ramsey

Ava Jones

Sophie Anderson
Georgia Hallam
Lili Brandt

Imogen Dellow
Hayley Corderoy
Alyssa Edser
Ebony King

Anna Sakira
Jemma Keefe
Latecia Lolohea

Chelsea Friedrich
Havana Harris
Delta Amidzovski
Jemmah Paton
Heidi Dennis

Mia Scerri
Tryphena Hewett
Audrey Nadaya-Harb
Paige Duffy
Sophie Paice
Kalliyan Seremet
Holly Ramsey
Hayley Corderoy
Jemma Keefe
Latecia Lolohea
Vanessa Apel
Kate Argall
Sienna Burke
Molly Green

Ellie Mitchell
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180203
080304
280403
020504
290105
171104
231105
260504
270503
051103
171203
281003
310304
010903
040803
060103
140905
030403
080104
251003
160204
111103
030605
250204
260604

180305
300505

021105
010706
230806
040905
240305
260305
221005
090806
010105
290105
231105
140905
030605
180305
300505
100206
120506
150806
280106
140605
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Wollongong
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Brisbane
Brisbane
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Brisbane
Perth

Gold Coast
Gold Coast

Adelaide
Brisbane
Sydney
Melbourne
Gold Coast
Melbourne
Adelaide
Sydney
Ballarat
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Gold Coast
Gold Coast
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Wollongong

27-Jan
9-Feb

9-Feb

10-Feb
11-Feb
24-Feb
24-Feb
25-Feb
25-Feb
3-Mar

10-Mar
10-Mar
10-Mar
10-Mar
10-Mar
10-Mar
17-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
3-Mar

29-Apr
29-Apr

23-Mar
24-Mar
17-Mar
10-Mar
29-Apr
10-Mar
23-Mar
23-Mar
26-Jan
11-Feb
24-Feb
17-Mar
24-Mar
29-Apr
29-Apr
23-Mar
23-Mar
23-Mar
24-Mar
27-Jan



1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.49
1.49
1.48
1.48
1.46
1.46
1.45
1.45
1.45
1.45
1.45
1.45
1.45
1.45
1.45
1.45
1.45
1.45

POLE VAULT
UNDER 16
3.70

3.70

3.20

3.10

3.00

3.00

2.90

2.90

2.90

2.80

2.75

2.70

2.70

2.70

2.70

2.70

2.65

2.60

UNDER 14

Viktorija Calusic
Emily Malakovski
Kaylah Heikkila-Dubowik
Annika Scott
Latecia Lolohea
Charlotte Woodward
Taia Lette
Tamisha Reddy
Sophie Killick
Teagan Zuvawel
Lainey Grieve
Amy Pfeiffer
Scarlet Galvin
Hannah Wilcock
Isla Ormond
Shayla Gleeson
Annika Stig
Olivia Dimech
Reilly Davis
Seronique Taylor
Clare Bellingham
Felicity Bradford
Emily Olders
Toby Stolberg
Abbey Henshall
Sarah Lambert

Alla Parnov
Cassidy Bradshaw
Felicity Jouvelet
Amelia McDonald
Evie Bayes
Nicola Tolcon
Florence Griffiths
Kalina Pusonjic
Jade Arbuthnot
Elsie Clifford
Georgia Tayler
Alicia Ee

Olivia Onuma
Alexandra Hanley
Emily Campbell
Wena Jones
Selina Veenvliet
Dasha Naumova
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250206
210405
080505
040806
300505
040705

221105
290806
301005

150107
071005
270705
180306
170105
150405
190105
130105
020206
111005
180106
150306
300506

050104
061003
250503
251204
050603
161104
100603
040405
080404
010304
090804
040403
290905
060103
240703
170903
220503
221203
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Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Gold Coast
Launceston
Brisbane
Adelaide
Sydney
Brisbane
Perth
Melbourne
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Brisbane
Brisbane
Brisbane
Perth
Canberra

Perth
Melbourne
Sydney
Perth
Geelong
Perth
Perth
Sydney
Brisbane
Melbourne
Melbourne
Sydney
Adelaide
Melbourne
Brisbane
Sydney
Adelaide
Brisbane

11-Feb
11-Feb
10-Mar
23-Mar
24-Mar
29-Apr
18-May
8-Jul
4-Feb
17-Mar
24-Mar
3-Mar
10-Mar
17-Mar
10-Mar
23-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
3-Mar
22-Jul

19-Jan
3-Feb
15-Mar
10-Mar
7-Jan
24-Jan
24-Jan
17-Mar
22-Mar
24-Feb
3-Feb
9-Feb
24-Feb
24-Feb
25-Feb
15-Mar
3-Feb
10-Feb



2.90
2.70
2.30

LONG JUMP

UNDER 16
5.70
5.69
5.57
5.56
5.52
5.51
5.49
5.48
5.45
5.43
5.43
5.42
5.42
5.40
5.39
5.39
5.37
5.37
5.35
5.35
5.30
5.29
5.29
5.28
5.28
5.25
5.25
5.24
5.24
5.23
5.22
521
5.20
5.19
5.18
5.17
5.17
5.17
5.17
5.16
5.15
5.15
5.15
5.15

+1.4
+0.9
nwi
+0.3
nwi
nwi
+1.9
nwi
+0.2
-0.2
+1.4
+1.0
nwi
nwi
nwi
nwi
+2.0
nwi
nwi
nwi
nwi
+1.1
nwi
+0.7
+0.0
nwi
+0.9
+0.2
nwi
+1.4
0.00
nwi
nwi
nwi
nwi
nwi
-0.1
nwi
nwi
nwi
+1.0
+1.4
+0.0
nwi

Kalina Pusonjic
Olivia Onuma
Tess Parry

Katie Gunn

Amy Tyrrell
Jessica Laurance
Lucy Doney
Alyssa Lowe
Clara Nourdine
Hayley Reynolds
Claire Roberts
Danielle Osifo
Sophie Duff
Caitlin Taylor
Jade Walas
Abbie French
Tahlee McVee
Georgia Munro
Kaitlyn Billing
Emily Portaro
Alexandra York
Tiahna Skelton
Cleo Dickie
Sophie Casey
Annie Pfieffer
Nakeisha Brimble
Amber Kamau
Cassidy Bradshaw
Katherine Wilcock
Sahara Clark
Summer-Lee Blake
Kiara Searle

Kirra Bennett-Smith
Aleisha Coolen

Shehana Wijesundara

Ashley van Rooyen
Charli Reid
Sienna Bond
Kiyani Sydnor
Lauryn Kasozi
Keira McGregor
Tori Moss

Delta Amidzovski
Claudia Cameron
Abbey Krippl
Jasmine Woods
Anneka West
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040405
290905
111105

010203
070203
211203
250403
290603
200505
130503
010703
081003
180303
010205
250103
260304
060503
220803
301003
050903
070403
211003
170903
300404
091104
080304
050704
061003
240803
040103
040204
061204
010403
021203
211004
031104
251104
230205
181003
080405
090406
061103
230806
100504
150703
020403
020603
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Sydney
Adelaide
Melbourne

Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Adelaide
Sydney
Gold Coast
Brisbane
Gold Coast
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Adelaide
Brisbane
Gold Coast
Sydney
Perth
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Adelaide
Perth
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Melbourne
Perth
Brisbane
Adelaide
Sydney
Adelaide
Melbourne
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Perth
Sydney
Melbourne
Melbourne
Sydney
Gold Coast

17-Mar
24-Feb
12-Feb

10-Feb
12-Jan
24-Mar
3-Mar

25-Mar
28-Apr
13-Jan
29-Apr
10-Feb
17-Mar
16-Mar
4-Feb

24-Mar
29-Apr
25-Mar
3-Mar

25-Feb
25-Mar
24-Mar
25-Mar
23-Mar
22-Feb
24-Mar
24-Feb
17-Mar
12-Jan
22-Feb
24-Feb
23-Mar
10-Feb
24-Feb
10-Mar
10-Mar
23-Mar
23-Mar
12-Jan
11-Feb
24-Mar
3-Mar

24-Mar
24-Feb
25-Feb
17-Mar
29-Apr



wind-assisted

5.33
5.27

UNDER 14
5.51
5.43
5.19
5.18
5.17
5.17
5.16
5.13
5.10
5.09
5.07
5.04
4.98
4.93
4.93
4.90
4.89
4.84
4.84
4.83
4.82
4.82
4.82
481
4.81
481
4.80
4.80
4.78
4.76
4.75
4.73
4.72
4.71
4.71
4.69
4.69
4.69
4.68
4.67
4.67
4.67
4.66
4.65

+2.6
+2.1

nwi
+1.4
nwi
nwi
-0.1
nwi
nwi
+0.8
nwi
-0.8
+2.0
nwi
nwi
-0.2
nwi
+0.2
nwi
nwi
nwi
nwi
+0.0
nwi
nwi
nwi
nwi
nwi
+1.8
nwi
nwi
+0.6
nwi
+1.8
nwi
nwi
nwi
-1.4
nwi
nwi
nwi
nwi
nwi
+0.0
nwi
+1.0

Cassidy Bradshaw
Kiyani Sydnor

Clara Nourdine
Caitlin Taylor
Charli Reid
Sienna Bond
Lauryn Kasozi
Keira McGregor
Delta Amidzovski
Mia Scerri
Britney Ingr
Latecia Lolohea
Kalliyan Seremet
Leilani Hills
Sophie Wilcock
Mia Friesendorff
Raphaila Idris
Hayley Corderoy
Talahn Paki

Elli Symonds
Havana Harris
Kate Nolan

Tali Cargin-Rowe
Paige Campbell
Olivia Onuma
Jessica Milat
Charlie Hallam
Eden Levit
Tryphena Hewett
Thailee Thompkins
Talia Shapiro
Lara Hecker
Ariadne Stergiou
Gabriella Taylor
Nancy Agostino
Alicia Ockerby

Sukontha Thongkao-George

Poppy Palmer
Sophie Killick
Chelsea Friedrich
Hannah Wilcock
Lisa Adese
Chelsea Scolyer
Aleksandra Stoilova
Amelia Djeric

Tiana Boras
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061003
181003

200505
010205
251104
230205
080405
090406
230806
260305
201005
300505
231105
010605
040206
161105
080206
030605
030806
071006
010706
010106
181105
230305
290905
010105
280905
091105
221005
110305
090305
230505
140205
210505
310505
070405
250205
290305
221105
021105
071005
221006
010406

170207
040305
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Melbourne
Melbourne

Gold Coast
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Brisbane
Perth
Adelaide
Sydney
Gold Coast
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Adelaide
Perth
Sydney
Sydney
Gold Coast
Sydney
Melbourne
Melbourne
Sydney
Ballarat
Adelaide
Adelaide
Melbourne
Perth
Launceston
Gold Coast
Melbourne
Ballarat

25-Feb
25-Feb

28-Apr
16-Mar
23-Mar
23-Mar
11-Feb
24-Mar
24-Mar
16-Mar
25-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar
24-Mar
10-Mar
11-Feb
24-Mar
11-Feb
24-Mar
10-Mar
25-Mar
3-Mar
3-Feb
23-Mar
28-Apr
10-Mar
23-Mar
24-Mar
3-Feb
3-Mar
23-Mar
16-Mar
28-Apr
24-Feb
10-Mar
10-Mar
23-Mar
27-Jan
23-Mar
23-Mar
10-Mar
2-Mar
18-May
15-Jul
10-Mar
27-Jan



wind-assisted

4.88 +3.50
TRIPLE JUMP
UNDER 16

12.36 +1.6
12.00 -1.2
11.96 +0.3
11.66 nwi
11.64 nwi
11.54 -1.5
11.50 +0.7
11.42 +0.0
11.32 +1.0
11.31 nwi
11.31 nwi
11.28 nwi
11.27 +0.7
11.27 nwi
11.25 +1.7
11.25 +0.7
11.18 +1.4
11.18 nwi
11.16 nwi
11.12 -0.2
11.09 nwi
11.05 nwi
11.04 -0.6
11.02 -1.6
11.01 nwi
11.01 nwi
11.00 nwi
10.99 nwi
10.96 nwi
10.94 nwi
10.93 +1.2
10.92 nwi
10.89 +0.2
10.87 +2.0
10.86 -0.5
10.83 +0.4
10.80 nwi
10.79 +0.1
10.78 nwi
10.78 nwi
10.77 nwi
10.75 nwi
10.72 +1.2
10.72 nwi

Olivia Onuma

Lucy Doney
Amy Tyrell
Alexandra York
Clara Nourdine
Annika Lynch
Emily Portaro
Amber Kamau
Tahlee McVee
Sophie Duff
Mischa Belunek
Kiara Searle
Kaitlyn Billing
Simone Berndt
Nancy Agostino
Jasmine Woods
Nakeisha Brimble
Lara Pert
Jessica Laurance
Alessia Wynne
Keona Tapungao
Lauryn Kasozi
Raphaila Idris
Luca Graumann
Kiyani Sydnor
Faith Pittman
Abby Parker
Sophie Casey
Sienna Bond
Petra Edwards
Annie Pfeiffer
Tara Wyllie

Lily Wheeler
Olivia Onuma
Mariya Bykova

Shehana Wijesundara

Tiana Richards
Eva Kostopoulos

Charlotte Woodward

Delta Amidzovski
Chelsea Friedrich
Lily Tilt

Britney Ingr

Portia Amy-Wilson
Abbey Francis
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290905

250403
070203
070403
200505
181203
050903
050704
060503
180303
111003
061204
301003
120703
310505
020403
080304
160503
211203
151003
031203
080405
080206
181004
181003
111003
050403
300404
230205
210204
091104
021103
180203
290905
120503
211004
040204
040203
040705
230806
021105
241104
201005
030203
191004
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Adelaide

Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Perth
Brisbane
Sydney
Gold Coast
Perth
Brisbane
Melbourne
Canberra
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Melbourne
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Perth
Adelaide
Gold Coast
Melbourne
Perth
Canberra
Sydney
Adelaide
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Adelaide
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Gold Coast

3-Feb

16-Mar
24-Feb
11-Feb
25-Mar
23-Mar
2-Mar

17-Mar
10-Mar
25-Feb
23-Mar
29-Apr
3-Mar

25-Feb
11-Mar
28-Jan
17-Mar
25-Feb
23-Mar
11-Mar
20-Jan
25-Mar
25-Mar
17-Mar
10-Feb
23-Mar
3-Mar

23-Mar
29-Apr
11-Mar
3-Mar

24-Feb
24-Mar
3-Feb

25-Feb
17-Mar
17-Mar
24-Mar
15-Mar
25-Mar
23-Mar
25-Mar
23-Mar
11-Feb
29-Apr



10.70 +0.2
10.68 +0.1
10.68 nwi

wind-assisted

11.22 +2.2
11.10 +2.2
UNDER 14

11.66 nwi
11.27 nwi
11.09 nwi
11.05 nwi
10.99 nwi
10.89 +0.2
10.79 +0.1
10.78 nwi
10.78 nwi
10.75 nwi
10.68 +0.1
10.68 nwi
10.65 nwi
10.64 +0.1
10.57 nwi
10.55 nwi
10.52 nwi
10.45 nwi
10.40 nwi
10.37 nwi
10.34 +0.2
10.33 -1.3
10.29 +0.0
10.29 nwi
10.24 nwi
10.15 nwi
10.14 nwi
10.12 nwi
10.08 nwi
10.08 nwi
10.06 nwi
10.05 nwi
10.03 nwi
9.98 +0.1
9.98 +1.4
9.98 nwi
9.97 nwi
9.95 nwi
9.90 nwi
9.89 nwi
9.89 nwi

Danielle Osifo
Tali Cargin-Rowe
Charlie Hallam

Danielle Osifo
Katie Gunn

Clara Nourdine
Nancy Agostino
Lauryn Kasozi
Raphaila Idris
Sienna Bond
Olivia Onuma
Charlotte Woodward
Delta Amidzovski
Chelsea Friedrich
Britney Ingr

Tali Cargin-Rowe
Charlie Hallam
Mattea Pearsall
Teagan Hunter
Gabriella Guerrera
Sienna Farrell
Csenge Keszei
Tryphena Hewett
Keira McGregor
Mia Destradi
Tiana Boras
Paige Duffy
Jessica Mckie
Adelaide Marshall
Pippa Hansen
Kirsty Wong
Hayley Corderoy
Chantelle Barnard
Nikki Taylor
Oceana D'Abbs
Leila Crocker
Leila Barker

Amy Watson
Krystal Archer
Amy Liu

Teresa Anthony
Thailee Thompkins
Ruth Ong
Samara Sallie
Sophie Killick
Ariadne Stergiou
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081003
181105
280905

081003
010203

200505
310505
080405
080206
230205
290905
040705
230806
021105
201005
181105
280905
120905
200205
311005
150406
110205
221005
090406
231005
040305
010105
120705
081005
140705
310305
030605
240105
120105
060905
060706
191005
290105
060905
120705
260106
110305
100806
070307
221105
140205

10

© 0O W W Ul NDNEFENPMMWOORFEF WONNOPMMPFPEPDNDNEP OWEREDNPREPR

=
> M 5

Sydney
Sydney
Sydney

Sydney
Newcastle

Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Gold Coast
Adelaide
Sydney
Sydney
Adelaide
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Gold Coast
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Gold Coast
Adelaide
Sydney
Melbourne
Geelong
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Adelaide
Perth
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Perth
Adelaide
Perth
Sydney
Ballarat
Melbourne
Brisbane
Perth
Melbourne
Perth
Adelaide
Gold Coast

17-Mar
15-Mar
25-Mar

11-Feb
20-Jan

25-Mar
11-Mar
25-Mar
25-Mar
29-Apr
3-Feb

15-Mar
25-Mar
23-Mar
23-Mar
15-Mar
25-Mar
29-Apr
10-Feb
25-Mar
11-Mar
29-Apr
23-Mar
25-Mar
11-Mar
20-Jan
15-Mar
15-Mar
25-Mar
23-Mar
3-Mar

25-Mar
25-Mar
25-Mar
3-Mar

23-Mar
3-Mar

25-Mar
28-Jan
25-Feb
23-Mar
3-Mar

11-Mar
3-Mar

23-Mar
29-Apr



9.88 -1.9
9.88 nwi
9.87 nwi
9.87 nwi
9.86 nwi
9.85 nwi
9.84 nwi
9.83 nwi
9.82 nwi
9.81 nwi
SHOT PUT

UNDER 16 (3kg)
14.68
14.33
13.67
13.66
13.64
13.59
13.01
12.94
12.88
12.55
12.54
12.44
12.29
12.24
12.20
12.14
12.14
12.13
12.12
12.08
12.07
12.02
12.01
11.97
11.88
11.88
11.85
11.74
11.67
11.63
11.60
11.59
11.52
11.50
11.46
11.32
11.29

Kalina Pusonjic
Macey Coghlan
Trista Hockey
Tiani Hogan
Teagan Hunter
Vyeisha Tuua

Izobelle Louison-Roe

Alicia Hollingworth
Dahami Liyanage
Hayley Tidy

Ashlyn Blackstock
Talia Inivale

Emily Ryan

Felila Kia

Kaitlyn Coulter
Maliyah Osbaldiston
Tahlee McVee
Isabella Hippel
Jessica Stefanovic
Brianna Worsfold
Teagan Neich
Amelie Borg
Ashleigh Sitcheff
Kaitlyn Cooper
Alicia Galipo
Tahlee Ferguson
Susana Lutui
Angelina Tignani
Jessica Maciver
Cara Gerber
Imogen Petrie
Laylani Vaai
Petalina Atoa
Amity Buss

Bella McLoughlin
Mia Scerri
Alexandra Krope
Amber Lawless
Olivia Nigido-Scott
Chloe Kennedy
Shannon Purkis
Latai Vehikite
Breanna Hudson
Caitlyn McCormack
Brooke Horner
Renee Hardy
Aurelia Banach
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040405
230105
190505
090405
200205
230106
140507
180105
070705
280405

190404
181004
021203
291203
151204
171204
060503
140104
291204
040305
100603
171104
260703
151204
070203
210703
110903
161004
081003

200204
291203
311204
111204
230303
260305
191203

180204
300103
030204
270504
161205
121003
250703
041203
140704
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Adelaide
Adelaide
Brisbane
Brisbane
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Gold Coast
Melbourne
Perth

Sydney
Brisbane
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Gold Coast
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Adelaide
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Ballarat
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Perth
Newcastle
Brisbane
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Melbourne
Perth
Melbourne
Sydney
Brisbane
Brisbane
Melbourne
Melbourne
Perth
Sydney
Sydney

3-Feb
17-Feb
24-Mar
24-Mar
25-Mar
23-Mar
24-Mar
29-Apr
10-Mar
3-Mar

17-Mar
23-Mar
23-Feb
18-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
28-Apr
17-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
23-Mar
25-Feb
11-Feb
18-Mar
27-Jan
18-Mar
23-Mar
24-Mar
3-Mar
13-Jan
25-Mar
11-Mar
3-Jun
18-Mar
4-Mar
3-Mar
3-Mar
11-Mar
24-Mar
25-Mar
20-Jan
24-Feb
23-Feb
3-Mar
10-Mar
24-Mar



11.27
11.26
11.26
11.25

UNDER 14 (3k)
12.55
11.88
11.52
11.26
11.25
11.12
11.11
11.00
10.96
10.93
10.87
10.60
10.22
10.14
10.11
10.10
9.88
9.84
9.82
9.80
9.70
9.66

DISCUS THROW
UNDER 16 (1K)
45.98
43.15
41.95
41.06
38.23
37.98
37.68
37.36
37.13
36.72
36.71
36.56
36.34
36.01
35.71
35.40
35.38
35.16
35.08

Bronte Hodson
Abbey Krippl
Kellie Davies
Alia Levi

Brianna Worsfold
Mia Scerri
Breanna Hudson
Kellie Davies
Alia Levi

Jessica Rowe
Chelsea Ezeoke
Rachel Bardney
Jemma Keefe
Brooklyn Prescott
Erin Gallagher
Katarina Sincek
Ebony Gabriel
Leilani Hills
Lauren McGarry
Amelia Morgan
Karina Bell
Heather Ferguson
Hannah Edwards
Unitty Ta'Uo
Abigail Browne
Makayla Hudson

Felila Kia

Maliyah Osbaldiston

Talia Inivale
Ashlyn Blackstock
Latai Vehikite
Laylani Vaai

Emily Ryan
Jacinta Rotunno
Imogen Petrie
Wynta Trevithick
Bella McLoughlin
Cara Gerber
Jessica Stefanovic
Gemma Johanson
Amity Buss
Hannah Brodie
Kaitlyn Coulter
Shahni Edwards
Bella McLoughlin
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191103
150703
060305
2005

040305
260305
161205
060305
030505
120505
160406
100106
180305
060105
181105
040305
070305
010605
220505
291205
171205
300505
081205
210805
221205
050105

291203
171204
181004
190404
270504
291203
021203
270603
200204
021104
230303

291204
080903
111204
230404
151204
210403
230303

N DM BA

pen

NOWOREFEPFNDMREPLONDDIMDOORERND®WNNDR

OO NN OO W F WPk, NN W EFE NMNDNPFPE P PP

Sydney
Melbourne
Brisbane
Sydney

Sydney
Melbourne
Melbourne
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Brisbane
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Adelaide
Townsville
Sydney
Gold Coast
Melbourne

Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Brisbane
Brisbane
Melbourne
Sydney
Newcastle
Brisbane
Brisbane
Perth
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney

24-Mar
11-Mar
23-Mar
17-Mar

17-Mar
4-Mar
24-Feb
23-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
10-Feb
3-Jun
23-Mar
11-Mar
17-Mar
24-Mar
23-Mar
23-Mar
7-Jan
10-Feb
5-Aug
3-Feb
9-Jun
24-Mar
28-Apr
24-Feb

15-Mar
10-Feb
22-Feb
16-Mar
20-Jan
22-Feb
24-Feb
16-Mar
20-Jan
20-Jan
7-Jan
3-Mar
16-Mar
11-Mar
10-Feb
16-Mar
5-Aug
10-Feb
16-Mar



34.85
34.85
34.51
34.29
33.95
33.90
33.73
33.63
33.61
33.60
33.47
33.45
33.07
32.94
32.74
32.49
32.26
32.21
32.16

UNDER 14 (1K)
34.29
34.19
33.73
33.91
33.45
33.39
32.49
31.73
31.36
31.23
31.11
29.39
28.48
27.36

HAMMER THROW
UNDER 16 (3K)
53.52

51.48

51.10

47.02

46.42

44.71

44.54

42.61

41.98

41.20

39.93

39.50

Lexi Panagiotidis
Amber Lawless
Kajsa Shield

Orla McCarthy
Teagan Neich
Caitlyn McCormack
Jessica Rowe

Zoe Daniels
Amelie Borg

Lara Roberts
Sophie Barr

Unitty Ta'uo
Hannah Taylor
Olivia Pinto

Bronte Hodson

Mia Scerri

Kirra Bennett-Smith

Victoria Entwistle-Hardeman

Adrienne Konecny

Orla McCarthy
Karina Bell
Jessica Rowe
Zoe Daniels
Unitty Ta'uo
Rachel Bardney
Mia Scerri

Erin Gallagher
Makayla Hudson
Chelsea Ezeoke
Lauren McGarry
Hannah Edwards
Marley Raikiwasa
Heather Ferguson

Lara Roberts
Renee Hardy
Teagan Neich
Bella McLoughlin
Breanna Griffiths
Sophie Barr
Lauren Smith
Georgia Tarr
Jennifer Macdonald
Gemma Johanson
Taylah Maurier
Jackie Lenartowicz
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040403

020704
130205
100603
121003
120505
110905
171104
071103
200603
210805
251103
211003
191103
260305
010403
050303
180304

130205
171205
120505
110905
210805
100106
260305
181105
050105
160406
220505
081205
070805
300505

071103
041203
100603
230303
170104
200603
140204
041204
090103
080903
060603
050504
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Adelaide
Perth
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Adelaide
Sydney
Perth
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney

Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Lakeside
Wollongong
Melbourne
Townsville
Adelaide
Adelaide

Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Adelaide
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney

23-Mar
3-Mar
16-Mar
14-Mar
10-Feb
7-Jan
14-Mar
14-Mar
16-Mar
22-Feb
6-Jan
14-Mar
3-Mar
16-Mar
25-Mar
24-Feb
10-Feb
16-Mar
16-Mar

14-Mar
5-Aug
14-Mar
5-Aug
14-Mar
3-Jun
24-Feb
14-Mar
24-Feb
26-Jan
7-Jan
10-Jun
3-Feb
3-Feb

15-Mar
5-Aug
5-Aug
24-Feb
5-Aug
15-Mar
26-May
10-Feb
25-Feb
25-Feb
15-Mar
9-Feb



38.95
37.44
36.12
35.96
35.27
34.95
34.48
34.30
34.08
33.16
31.96
31.94
31.77
31.30
31.11
30.71
30.39
29.92
29.17
28.57
27.52
27.37

UNDER 14 (3K)
37.44
35.27
34.48
33,51

JAVELIN THROW
UNDER 16 (500g)
45.44
44.35
43.98
42.88
41.59
41.10
40.11
39.84
39.81
39.18
38.97
37.16
36.78
36.73
36.63
36.04
35.68
35.02
34.88

Alyssa Wooding
Unitty Ta'uo
Keeley Burns
Wynta Trevithick
Lauren McGarry
Vanessa Lumakovski
Jessica Rowe
Olivia Nigido-Scott
Yara Taylor
Amelia Morgan
Lillian Kolb
Jessica Stefanovic
Charlotte Rauraa
Rebecca Moore
Lauren McGarry
Claire Noonan
Susana Lutui
Jessica Roche
Hannah Smith

Lill Baikie

Jessica Roche
Hannah Hodges

Unitty Ta'uo
Lauren McGarry
Jessica Rowe
Amelia Morgan

Teya Saville
Angelina Tignani
Ashleigh Sitcheff
Tiana Richards
Felila Kia

Emma Cotgrove
Talisha Skein

Elly Read

Georgia Portelli
Phoebe Marsh
Jordan Woodman
Kirra Bennett-Smith
Tahlee McVee
Jessica Richardson
Mia Gleeson
Susana Lutui

Jenna-Mae van der Linde

Emily Ryan
Hayley Ruane
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011003
210805
181203
021104
220505
070203
120505
180204
220903
291205
050603
291204
280803
181103
220505
050304
110903

160403
210303
120303
070703

210805
220505
120505
291205

290103
161004
260703
040204
291203
010903
270203
280303
071003
180303
081203
010403
060503
240403
120203
110903
280504
021203
270103
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Perth
Sydney
Sydney
Gold Coast
Melbourne
Melbourne
Brisbane
Melbourne
Ballarat
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Gold Coast
Ballarat
Melbourne
Brisbane
Melbourne

Sydney
Melbourne
Brisbane
Sydney

Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Adelaide
Adelaide
Adelaide
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Perth
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Perth
Melbourne
Perth

1-Mar
4-Mar
15-Mar
13-Jul
25-Feb
25-Feb
3-Mar
21-Jan
26-Jan
15-Mar
15-Mar
15-Mar
15-Mar
15-Mar
7-Jan
25-Feb
20-Jan
13-Jul
26-Jan
7-Jan
24-Feb
20-Jan

4-Mar
25-Feb
3-Mar
5-Aug

14-Mar
17-Mar
16-Mar
17-Mar
14-Mar
24-Feb
23-Mar
3-Feb
14-Mar
14-Mar
14-Mar
14-Mar
4-Jan
25-Mar
25-Mar
25-Feb
1-Feb
25-Feb
3-Mar



34.39
34.18
34.08
34.06
34.01
33.75
33.62
33.34
32.88
32.31
32.09
31.89
31.83
31.83
31.77
31.65
31.17
30.85
30.62
30.48
30.37
30.31
30.09
29.58
29.24
29.17
29.08
29.02

UNDER 14 (400g)
38.91
38.07
36.22
35.90
35.21
33.46
33.09
32.24
31.54
31.27
31.04
30.32
30.16
30.14
29.99
29.51
29.25
29.06
28.93
28.85

Tamsyn Murdoch
Anneka West

Yara Taylor
Alexandra Krope
Tarsha Wayne
Maliyah Osbaldiston
Lillian Kolb

Brooke Horner
Charli Kay

Felicity Jouvelet
Adrienne Konecy
Emma Blanch
Georgia Tarr

Daisy Graham
Stephanie De Virgilio
Sophie Grundy
Alyssa Wooding
Zoe Elliott

Abbey Krippl

Bronte Hodson
Hannah Hodges
Kavya Aakashi Ranaweera
Chanel Robinson
Jessica Keene
Sana Lutui

Hannah Smith
Jennifer MacDonald
Shanae Power

Ariana Levy

Tiana Pavlovich
Chloe Kerswell
Tevuro Ihomana Montgomery
Siena Tonkin

Dakira Cooper
Karina Bell

Charlotte Smith
Marley Raikiwasa
Leila Yavala

Leila Barker

Jemma Keefe
Rachel Bardney
Hannah Thorne
Caitlin Bezuidenhout
Jessica Rowe
Ashleigh Barton
Naomi Nicola

Lili MacPherson
Railey Tonges
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060203
020603
220903
191203
180403
171204
050603
250703
200304
250503
180304
010403
041204
170903
091003
050804

150503
150703
191103
070703
141204
190603
090204
110903
160403
090103
230103

220105
110405
270506
290405
180406
160506
171205
290605
070805
080505
191005
180305
100106
240305
040305
120505
080305
190605
261205
090105
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Gold Coast
Gold Coast
Ballarat
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Perth
Penguin
Melbourne
Adelaide
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Adelaide
Sydney
Perth
Sydney
Gold Coast
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Perth
Sydney
Melbourne
Ballarat
Melbourne
Perth

Sydney
Sydney
Brisbane
Sydney
Perth
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney
Adelaide
Sydney
Perth
Brisbane
Sydney
Perth
Perth
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Sydney
Brisbane

29-Apr
29-Apr
26-Jan
4-Mar
24-Mar
17-Mar
24-Mar
3-Mar
3-Feb
10-Mar
26-May
25-Mar
26-Jan
25-Feb
13-Jan
17-Mar
10-Mar
25-Mar
29-Apr
11-Feb
4-Mar
17-Mar
3-Mar
11-Feb
10-Mar
26-Jan
25-Feb
3-Mar

16-Mar
16-Mar
13-Jan
16-Mar
3-Mar
10-Mar
24-Mar
25-Mar
23-Mar
16-Mar
3-Mar
23-Mar
24-Mar
3-Mar
3-Mar
16-Mar
25-Mar
25-Feb
24-Mar
23-Mar



28.46
28.44
28.41
28.31
28.28
28.08
28.04
27.97
27.77
27.62
27.61
27.40
27.33

HEPTATHLON

UNDER 16
5016
4814
4692
4471
4412
4410
4354
4283
4144
4178
4148
4055
4041
3943
3913
3886
3878
3682
3459
3791
3735
3725
3667
3665
3543
3542
3498
3432
3432
3397

PENTATHLON

UNDER 14
3394

Kira-May Filemu
Adasha Boxer
Chloe Kaufman
Rosie Ranford
Emily Weatherall
Charlize Goody
Poppy Palmer
Lauren Bossert
Amber Richards
Kellie Davies
Poppy Gibson
Emma Matthias
Jorga Hill

Tahlee McVee
Anneka West
Tamsyn Murdoch
Alexandra Krope
Emelia Surch
Kasey Perkins
Abbey Krippl

Kirra Bennett-Smith
Tiana Richards
Claire Roberts
Mia Findlay
Jessica Maciver
Katherine Wilcock
Jade Walas

Ella Dodds
Rhianna Clemow
Cleo Dickie
Caitlin Slobedman
Charli Kay
Jennifer Macdonald
Chanelle Myburgh
Hannah Hodges
Kiara Condon
Olivia Hunt
Ashleigh Reid
Katie Mobilia
Charlotte Kalozi
Selina Veenvliet
Claudia Cazaux
Amelita Case

Mia Scerri
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250106
230305
070305
030106
270506
170106
290305

040106
060305
231005
121006
261105

060503
020603
060203
191203
290603
051103
150703
010403
040204
010703

081003
240803
250103
190303
241103
170903
270603
200304
090103
070903
070703
240304
210203
050103

260703
220503
110204
101204

260305
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Sydney
Melbourne
Melbourne
Adelaide
Sydney
Brisbane
Ballarat
Perth
Perth
Brisbane
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne

Perth

Gold Coast
Gold Coast
Melbourne
Gold Coast
Melbourne
Gold Coast
Gold Coast
Melbourne
Gold Coast
Gold Coast
Melbourne
Gold Coast
Gold Coast
Gold Coast
Melbourne
Gold Coast
Gold Coast
Melbourne
Melbourne
Perth
Melbourne
Melbourne
Brisbane
Gold Coast
Perth

Gold Coast
Adelaide
Melbourne
Brisbane

Melbourne

24-Mar
10-Mar
10-Mar
23-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
26-Jan
9-Feb
3-Mar
23-Mar
24-Mar
25-Mar
10-Mar

4-Jan
28-Apr
28-Apr
4-Mar
28-Apr
4-Mar
28-Apr
28-Apr
4-Mar
28-Apr
28-Apr
4-Mar
28-Apr
28-Apr
28-Apr
4-Mar
28-Apr
28-Apr
4-Mar
4-Mar
4-Jan
4-Mar
4-Mar
7-Jan
28-Apr
4-Jan
28-Apr
20-Jan
4-Mar
7-Jan

4-Mar



2476 Isabella Sallee \Y 190205 2 Melbourne 4-Mar
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